
 

 

 
Office of MCC 
Email: adgme@nic.in    

 

      
              GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES 

NIRMAN BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110108 

   

 

Ref.U12021/01/2022-MEC            Dated: 29.10.2022 

 

NOTICE 
It is for the information to the DMEs/ State Counselling Authorities of all 

the states that the following is the list of candidates joined in Round-1 & 

Round-2 of All India Quota, Deemed and Central Universities in M.D/ 

M.S/ Diploma and PG DNB Courses. 

It is to be noted that candidates who join their seats of Round-2 allotted 

by MCC of DGHS will not be able to resign from their seat and 

candidates will not be eligible to participate in any further rounds of 

counselling in compliance with the directions of Hon’ble Supreme Court 

of India dated 09-05-2017 passed in W.P No. 267 of 2017 Dar-Us- Slam 

Educational Trust Vs. MCI & Ors. and W.P(C) No. 820 of 2021 Snigda 

Leo Vs. MCC & Anr. 

 
Notice posted on: 29-10-2022 
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Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

1 2255111000 SAADA SULAIMAN All India 2 General NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

2 2255119345 VAIBHAV RAJ DANG All India 3 General NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

3 2255121544
PRADHAN ANEESH 

SANTOSH
All India 4 General NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

4 2255106310
ROULATH 

THUNDAPPARAMBIL 
RAHIM

All India 5 OBC NO 1 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

5 2255119349 VINITA YADAV All India 6 OBC NO 2 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

6 2255108712
BURUGUPALLI 

SWETHA
All India 8 General NO 3 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 
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7 2255118885 IMAN AHMAD
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
9 General NO 2 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

8 2255103075 DIVYA DHARSHINI M All India 10 OBC NO 3 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1

9 2255104836
SURAJ VISHWESHWAR 

P
All India 11 OBC NO 3 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

10 2255125586 APOORVA RAI
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
12 General NO 2 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

11 2255121874
MAIRAL SHARVARI 

MADHAV
All India 13 General NO 2 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

12 2255114680 DISHANT MAHAJAN All India 17 General NO 2 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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13 2255106210 GRACEMOL RAJU All India 18 General NO 2 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

14 2255118193 HARSHITA JOSHI All India 21 General NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

15 2255109586 SADHNA MANGLANI All India 22 General NO 3 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

16 2255124225 CHIPPY S All India 24 OBC NO 1 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

17 2255115452
VASWANI SONIA 

PREMKUMAR
All India 25 General NO 1 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

18 2255116859
PATHADE VEDIKA 

DINU
All India 27 OBC NO 3 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 2
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19 2255102367 SHREYA R All India 28 General NO 1 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

20 2255122414
NANDINA NAVYA 

HARITHA
All India 29 General NO 3 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

21 2255122539
CHAUHAN 

RAJESHSINGH 
PRATAPSINGH

All India 30 General NO 4 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

22 2255117799 VINEET KUMAR All India 31 General NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

23 2255104840 ABIRAMI R All India 32 General NO 1 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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24 2255101843
TANISHA HARISH 

UDYAVAR
All India 33 OBC NO 3 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

25 2255109626 SRISHTI SODHIYA All India 34 General NO 2 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

26 2255114982 VANI All India 35 General NO 4 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

27 2255113733 SAUMYA GUPTA All India 36 General NO 4 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

28 2255107567 JISHNU MOHAN All India 37 EW NO 3 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

EW NO 1
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29 2255109179 MAMIDALA JYOTHI All India 38 OBC NO 5 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

30 2255116474
NIRANKARI SHILPA 

VINOD
All India 39 General NO 1 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

31 2255109548 ARCHANA PATIDAR All India 42 OBC NO 5 900165

Lady Hardinge Medical College, 
New Delhi,Shaheed Bhagat Singh 

Marg, Connaught Place new 
Delhi, Delhi (NCT), 110001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 2

32 2255112813 AMNA P. V. All India 43 OBC NO 3 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

33 2255107782 BHAVADHARINI N All India 45 OBC NO 3 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1

34 2255119212 AKSHITA BANSAL All India 46 EW NO 5 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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35 2255112880 ANISHA RAJAN C M All India 47 General NO 6 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

36 2255112182
SHINJINA 

CHOWDHURY
All India 49 General NO 3 900127

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

37 2255107588 VIKRAM SINGH All India 50 General NO 8 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

38 2255113688 JAYANT GUPTA All India 53 General NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

39 2255119416 SEJAL BHASKAR All India 54 General NO 7 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

40 2255102018 AMAN RAJPUT All India 55 OBC NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2
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41 2255123546 KUMARESAN S All India 56 OBC NO 1 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

42 2255102123 ROSHAN AJAI GEORGE All India 58 General NO 3 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

43 2255112469 APARNA KRISHNAN All India 59 General NO 3 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

44 2255102052 HARISH S KULKARNI All India 60 General NO 8 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

45 2255102938 HAIQUA NASIR All India 62 General NO 3 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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46 2255101772 SMILE SINGLA All India 64 General NO 6 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

47 2255107007 RAJASHREE TAMULI All India 65 OBC NO 4 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 2

48 2255117860
ANSARI MUNAZZA 

SHAMIEM

Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
66 OBC NO 1 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

49 2255123550 KIRUTHIKA G All India 67 OBC NO 1 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

50 2255115731
SHETTY PRATIKSHA 

SHANKAR
All India 68 General NO 1 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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51 2255114047 SWATHI LAKSHMI S All India 69 OBC NO 5 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

52 2255102364 PAYAL MISHRA All India 70 General NO 3 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

53 2255112341 DEEPTEASH GHOSH All India 71 General NO 3 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

54 2255119571 AYUSHI SAHAY
Delhi 

University 
Quota

72 General NO 2 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

55 2255112448 ASWATHY RAJ R All India 73 General NO 3 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 

AND ENDODONTICS
OP NO 2

56 2255105156 KAVIYARASU R All India 74 OBC NO 2 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 2
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57 2255119106 SALONI RUSTAGI All India 77 General NO 1 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

58 2255114870 KAVIYA P T All India 78 OBC NO 6 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 2

59 2255112875 AISHWARIYA B All India 79 OBC NO 1 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 2

60 2255107689 ARUNKUMAR P All India 80 OBC NO 3 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

61 2255114477 SOORAJ K S All India 81 OBC NO 3 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

62 2255114061 NABEELA.A All India 82 OBC NO 3 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 2
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63 2255112822 FARSEENA B All India 84 OBC NO 4 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

64 2255122422 VILLA SAI SRUJANA All India 85 EW NO 4 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

EW NO 1

65 2255107662 MEHAK SACHDEV All India 86 General NO 1 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
PROSTHODONTICS AND 

CROWN AND BRIDGE
OP NO 1

66 2255111561 DEBDEEP KUILA All India 87 EW NO 3 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

EW NO 2

67 2255119578 RIMSHHEANAM All India 91 OBC NO 3 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 2

68 2255108413 PRIYANKA BADU All India 92 General NO 7 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

69 2255107774 SHREYA LAKSHMI All India 93 General NO 11 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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70 2255104232 KABIR BULCHANDANI All India 94 General NO 4 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

71 2255104802 CHITRA R All India 95 General NO 5 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

72 2255104821 ARTHI R All India 96 OBC NO 7 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

73 2255119353 VIPUL GARG
Delhi 

University 
Quota

97 General NO 6 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

74 2255105300 SRIVIDYA N All India 99 General NO 6 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

75 2255104811 NAVEEN L All India 100 OBC NO 2 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 2
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76 2255107809 RABIA IRFAN All India 101 EW NO 11 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 2

77 2255115581 GANDHI PALAK JITESH All India 102 General NO 6 900171

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Jamnagar,NEAR T.B. HOSPITAL, 

NAVAGAM GHED,
JAMNAGAR, Gujarat, 361008

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

78 2255103488 MANISHA GOYAL All India 103 General NO 4 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

79 2255118303 ADEELA MAJID
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
104 EW NO 2 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

80 2255124227 DARWIN DOMINIC All India 105 OBC NO 1 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

81 2255123763 VINOTH KUMAR S All India 107 OBC NO 8 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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82 2255105725 VISHAL All India 108 General NO 6 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

83 2255116637 PRANALI NIRGULKAR All India 109 OBC NO 16 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 2

84 2255124619 ANASWARA V All India 111 OBC NO 12 900164

Government Dental College 
Hospital, Hyderabad,Government 

Dental College, Hyderbad
Afzalgunj, Hyderabad., Telangana, 

500012

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

85 2255106219
EVELIN NORMA 

JERSON K
All India 112 OBC NO 6 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

86 2255105972 ANISHA S SURESH All India 113 OBC NO 3 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 2

87 2255125597 MEHAK KATARIA All India 116 EW NO 6 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

EW NO 1
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88 2255115728 BASTOS FLOYD JOHN All India 118 General NO 1 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

89 2255124229 AISWARYA S All India 119 OBC NO 8 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

90 2255117402
GODASE PRASAD 

MAHADEO
All India 120 OBC NO 2 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

91 2255112952 USMAN. PK All India 124 OBC NO 5 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

92 2255108747 AROORI HARIKA All India 125 OBC NO 7 900171

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Jamnagar,NEAR T.B. HOSPITAL, 

NAVAGAM GHED,
JAMNAGAR, Gujarat, 361008

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

93 2255120650
CHODAVARAPU HEMA 

PADMA BALA
All India 128 OBC NO 22 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1

94 2255107706
POTTI JITHENDRA 

KUMAR
All India 129 EW NO 12 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 2
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95 2255107684 SAKTHIVEL S All India 131 OBC NO 8 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 

SURGERY
OBC NO 1

96 2255118448 NIKITA GOEL All India 132 General NO 7 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

97 2255119114 SANGEETA
Delhi 

University 
Quota

134 SC NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 2

98 2255105395 SUDHARSANA DEVI S All India 136 OBC NO 5 900159

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Vijayawada,GOVERNMENT 
DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, 

GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA - 04, 
Andhra Pradesh, 520004

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

99 2255118720 MARIYA FATMA All India 138 EW NO 6 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

EW NO 1

100 2255121853
BHATAWADEKAR 

SIDDHI DATTATRAYA
All India 139 General NO 9 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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101 2255115644
YADAV SONAM 

SHIVMURAT
All India 140 General NO 8 900108

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla,H P 

GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE   
HOSPITAL IGMC SHIMLA

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

102 2255115846 OZA KUNJAL VIVEK All India 141 General NO 4 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

103 2255104910 REVATHI M All India 142 OBC NO 24 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

104 2255102652 KARTHIK M All India 144 OBC NO 10 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

105 2255119117 HEBA ANSAR
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
145 General NO 3 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

106 2255113326 RESHMA E All India 146 OBC NO 9 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

107 2255107276 SARANSH GULERIA All India 147 General NO 17 900108

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla,H P 

GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE   
HOSPITAL IGMC SHIMLA

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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108 2255112819 ABEERA V All India 148 OBC NO 15 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

109 2255115495
PAL SHUBHAM 

RAJARAM
All India 150 General NO 7 900127

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

110 2255111979 ARUNDHATI GHOSH All India 153 General NO 1 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

111 2255124498 MUHAMMADALI K All India 154 OBC NO 5 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

112 2255123691
PATIL SABAKOUSAR 

SULTANSO
All India 157 General NO 12 900160

RIMS, Government Dental College 
and Hospital, Kadapa,PRINICIPAL 

GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE and 
HOSPITAL, RIMS, PUTLAMPALLI 

KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, 516004

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

113 2255107650 KIRUPAKARAN S All India 159 OBC NO 16 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 2

114 2255105340 NEKEMIYA V All India 160 OBC NO 12 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1
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115 2255102566 SANGAVI P All India 162 OBC NO 6 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

116 2255123781
ATAUR RAHMAN 
FAYYAZ AHMAD

All India 164 OBC NO 8 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

117 2255119661 MARIAH AHMED All India 166 General NO 5 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

118 2255123744 PRIYA RAJPUT All India 167 OBC NO 6 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

119 2255105484 LALITHA GIRISH All India 170 General NO 5 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

120 2255107008
SUCHISMITA 

CHAKRABORTY
All India 173 General NO 9 900101

Regional Dental College, 
Guwahati,Regional Dental 
College, Bhangagarh P.O. 

Indrapur, District Kamrup, Assam, 
781032

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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121 2255116575 MEHAKSHA BATRA All India 177 General NO 12 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

122 2255112796 SULTHANA T All India 178 OBC NO 7 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

123 2255112598 ALEENA TOM All India 179 General NO 5 900160

RIMS, Government Dental College 
and Hospital, Kadapa,PRINICIPAL 

GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE and 
HOSPITAL, RIMS, PUTLAMPALLI 

KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, 516004

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

124 2255114055 SIKKANDAR RIZWAN I All India 183 OBC NO 21 900159

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Vijayawada,GOVERNMENT 
DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, 

GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA - 04, 
Andhra Pradesh, 520004

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

125 2255102848 BHAWANA KUMARI All India 184 General NO 4 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

126 2255117462 SHIKHA AGRAWAL All India 185 EW NO 15 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

EW NO 1
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127 2255119639 RINDA SHARMA All India 186 General NO 3 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

128 2255110194 JASPREET KAUR All India 187 General NO 12 900120

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala,Govt. Dental 
College and Hospital, Patiala, 

Punjab, 147001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

129 2255123602
SHETTY NIVYA 

SADANAND
All India 189 EW NO 8 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 1

130 2255112196 DWAIPAYAN MOITRA All India 192 General NO 5 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

131 2255123673 L SAI SINDHUJA All India 193 EW NO 5 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

EW NO 2

132 2255124663 SHIJNA ASHRAF All India 197 OBC NO 4 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2
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133 2255101755 DEEPTI GILL All India 198 OBC NO 4 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

134 2255123255 SHOBIYA S All India 200 OBC NO 19 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1

135 2255105808 KIRUBA NANDHINI P S All India 201 OBC NO 14 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 1

136 2255118024
ANSHIKA 

MAHESHWARI
All India 203 EW NO 25 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PERIODONTOLOGY EW NO 1

137 2255123545 RUCHIKA BAGARIA All India 204 General NO 20 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

138 2255124644 JERIN SCARIA All India 207 General NO 24 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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139 2255117331
PRIYA 

RAVICHANDRAN
All India 212 General NO 18 900108

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla,H P 

GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE   
HOSPITAL IGMC SHIMLA

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

140 2255226784 ANUJA TRIPATHI All India 215 EW NO 20 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 1

141 2255100294
PURSNANI RIYA 

ASHOK
All India 217 General NO 15 900113

Government College of Dentistry, 
Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 

Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

142 2255123601
VINARKAR TANVI 

SUBHASH
All India 218 SC NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC NO 1

143 2255110658 RAGHAV MOHATA All India 219 EW NO 10 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 1

144 2255113153 R RAMYA All India 220 General NO 41 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 

DENTISTRY
OP NO 1
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145 2255125915 EDURU NIHARIKA All India 223 SC NO 8 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 2

146 2255115757
SHAH NIDA 

MUJIBURRAHMAN
All India 225 General NO 7 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

147 2255125633 RIDDHI MISHRA
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
227 EW NO 12 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

EW NO 1

148 2255114681 SHAGUN ACHARYA All India 228 General NO 38 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

149 2255107683 NAVIYA M All India 232 OBC NO 7 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

150 2255106628
BAVADIYA MITALBEN 

BHAVESHBHAI
All India 234 EW NO 17 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

EW NO 1
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151 2255116904
PUNTAMBEKAR 

KALYANI SUMANT
All India 237 General NO 51 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

152 2255105299 PUSHPAREKHA G All India 239 General NO 35 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

153 2255125216 JYOTI DAD All India 241 General NO 45 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

154 2255104725 BATHRI E All India 242 OBC NO 74 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

155 2255106167 HARSHITA BISHT
Delhi 

University 
Quota

243 EW NO 3 900104

University College of Medical 
Sciences, Delhi University,Dilshad 

Garden, Delhi., Delhi (NCT), 
110095

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

156 2255114160 SHIVASAKTHI P All India 244 General NO 5 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

157 2255107568 SANJAY.K All India 247 OBC NO 35 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 2
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158 2255109120 M PRIYADARSHINI All India 248 EW NO 26 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PERIODONTOLOGY EW NO 1

159 2255123686 AKANCHHA SINGH All India 250 General NO 8 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

160 2255110946 THARA C All India 251 OBC NO 4 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

161 2255102822 ADIL FARZAND All India 254 General NO 24 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007
PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2

162 2255105055
KHULOOD 

MAHABOOB BASHA
All India 255 OBC NO 6 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1
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163 2255116674
PANDE SHUBHAM 

PRAMODRAO
All India 256 General NO 42 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

164 2255111776 PUJA CHATTERJEE All India 259 General NO 64 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

165 2255112648
BHAVANA ANNAM 

THOMAS
All India 260 General NO 56 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

166 2255106448 VISHNUDAS.H All India 261 General NO 46 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

167 2255107695 NAVEEN PRASATH D All India 263 OBC NO 32 900120

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala,Govt. Dental 
College and Hospital, Patiala, 

Punjab, 147001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 2



Page 29 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

168 2255112599 MERLIYA JOHN All India 265 EW NO 7 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

EW NO 1

169 2255124676 SHAMEENA. V K All India 267 OBC NO 11 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OBC NO 1

170 2255120520 SRISHTY SNEH All India 270 General NO 54 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

171 2255113227 FASNA K All India 271 OBC NO 4 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

172 2255124210 ASYA SHIYAB All India 272 OBC NO 17 900120

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala,Govt. Dental 
College and Hospital, Patiala, 

Punjab, 147001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OBC NO 1

173 2255112921 AYISHA BEEVI T P All India 273 OBC NO 21 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

174 2255119180 ISHA GUPTA All India 274 General NO 61 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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175 2255105551 SWETA  JHA All India 275 General NO 63 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

176 2255113838 AYUSHI SHARMA
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
276 General NO 7 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

177 2255124110 ANURAG J B All India 278 OBC NO 14 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OBC NO 2

178 2255125055 ANAND G All India 280 OBC NO 50 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 2

179 2255118439 SHUBHPREET KAUR
Delhi 

University 
Quota

284 General NO 3 900165

Lady Hardinge Medical College, 
New Delhi,Shaheed Bhagat Singh 

Marg, Connaught Place new 
Delhi, Delhi (NCT), 110001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

180 2255106473 JYOTI NAIR All India 289 General NO 60 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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181 2255100074
CHAUHAN VISHNU 

KIRTIBHAI
All India 296 OBC NO 1 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OBC NO 1

182 2255106289 NITHYA. P.P All India 297 OBC NO 59 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

183 2255113214
SHAMEEMA THASNI 

PILATHOTTATHIL
All India 299 OBC NO 9 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

184 2255113138 ROHITH. G.N All India 300 General NO 71 900171

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Jamnagar,NEAR T.B. HOSPITAL, 

NAVAGAM GHED,
JAMNAGAR, Gujarat, 361008

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

185 2255107609 HARIS K.Y All India 301 OBC NO 115 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 1

186 2255123711 MADHUVANDHI M All India 302 OBC NO 10 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1
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187 2255124872 SANDHYA T All India 303 OBC NO 42 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

188 2255104895 VIGNESHKUMAR P All India 306 OBC NO 23 900101

Regional Dental College, 
Guwahati,Regional Dental 
College, Bhangagarh P.O. 

Indrapur, District Kamrup, Assam, 
781032

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OBC NO 1

189 2255121096 DEEPAK S All India 308 OBC NO 31 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OBC NO 1

190 2255112247
SUBHANKAR 

BANDYOPADHYAY
All India 311 General NO 1 900127

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

191 2255113043 ANIJA C K All India 317 OBC NO 60 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

192 2255102318
KURAPATI KRISHNA 

TULASI
All India 319 EW NO 14 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

EW NO 1

193 2255113345
ARCHANA 

VENUGOPAL
All India 323 OBC NO 49 900127

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1
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194 2255122818 ANNU PRIYA All India 325 General NO 80 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

195 2255106480 ASWATHY S All India 329 OBC NO 49 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 

DENTISTRY
OBC NO 1

196 2255106242 RIZWANA M A All India 332 OBC NO 69 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

197 2255119408 PANKAJ
Delhi 

University 
Quota

335 OBC NO 5 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 2

198 2255115270 SAKSHI SONI All India 340 OBC NO 118 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 1

199 2255124168 SAJLA S All India 343 OBC NO 12 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 1

200 2255124921 SUSMITHAA P All India 345 OBC NO 74 900164

Government Dental College 
Hospital, Hyderabad,Government 

Dental College, Hyderbad
Afzalgunj, Hyderabad., Telangana, 

500012

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2
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201 2255107840 SHUBHAM SETHI All India 347 EW NO 27 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 1

202 2255125613 RESHU RAI All India 348 General NO 66 900101

Regional Dental College, 
Guwahati,Regional Dental 
College, Bhangagarh P.O. 

Indrapur, District Kamrup, Assam, 
781032

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

203 2255112934 MEENU K IYER All India 350 OBC NO 62 900160

RIMS, Government Dental College 
and Hospital, Kadapa,PRINICIPAL 

GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE and 
HOSPITAL, RIMS, PUTLAMPALLI 

KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, 516004

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

204 2255106212 SISIRA SIVAN All India 353 OBC NO 107 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2

205 2255107697 PARWEEN JAMIL All India 356 General NO 82 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

206 2255105752 AKSHAYA M All India 358 General NO 84 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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207 2255101620
SHIRSAT 

SHUSHRUSHA 
MAHADEV

All India 360 OBC NO 72 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2

208 2255124891
SAVITHA 

PRIYADARSINI S
All India 364 OBC NO 140 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OBC NO 1

209 2255107827 VARSHA KHICHI All India 365 EW NO 36 900108

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla,H P 

GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE   
HOSPITAL IGMC SHIMLA

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

EW NO 1

210 2255117339 DIVYA VAISHNAVI All India 368 EW NO 61 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

EW NO 1

211 2255112303 PRIYA RAY All India 369 General NO 62 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

212 2255119251 FAREHA RASHID All India 371 General NO 25 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

213 2255124650 ALFAS RASI M P All India 372 OBC NO 104 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2
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214 2255106468 AKSHAYA J S All India 373 OBC NO 49 900111

Government Dental College, 
Kozhikode,MEDICAL COLLEGE 

CAMPUS, MEDICAL COLLEGE P.O.,
KOZHIKODE, Kerala, 673008

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 2

215 2255106625
VADHEL KAJAL 
RAYSINHBHAI

All India 377 SC NO 1 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 2

216 2255109559 KUMARI SAPNA All India 379 OBC NO 10 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OBC NO 1

217 2255124485 ANJANA.K All India 380 General NO 55 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

218 2255105096 RASHMI R All India 381 SC NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 1

219 2255118299 MRINALI GUPTA
Delhi 

University 
Quota

382 General NO 15 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1
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220 2255125460
KADAM BHARGAVI 

DIPAK
All India 383 EW NO 33 900164

Government Dental College 
Hospital, Hyderabad,Government 

Dental College, Hyderbad
Afzalgunj, Hyderabad., Telangana, 

500012

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

EW NO 1

221 2255123586 SONALI KAUNDAL All India 384 SC NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 2

222 2255117777 TWINKLE TIWARI All India 387 General NO 83 900164

Government Dental College 
Hospital, Hyderabad,Government 

Dental College, Hyderbad
Afzalgunj, Hyderabad., Telangana, 

500012

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

223 2255105720 PAVITRA.J All India 393 OBC NO 112 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 1

224 2255118312 HIMANI GUPTA
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
400 General NO 3 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

225 2255118025 SRISHTY SHARMA All India 406 EW NO 52 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

PERIODONTOLOGY EW NO 1
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226 2255123777
KEERTHANA 
MURUGAN

All India 419 SC NO 3 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 2

227 2255117568 VINEET CHAUHAN All India 428 EW NO 25 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
EW NO 1

228 2255107801 PREM KUMAR M All India 429 OBC NO 116 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 1

229 2255120983 PRIYADHARSHINI E All India 433 OBC NO 15 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OBC NO 1

230 2255115190
AKANKSHA 
BHARDWAJ

All India 440 General NO 72 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

231 2255112186
KONKONA 

BHATTACHARYYA
All India 449 General NO 23 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2
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232 2255114542 PRAKHAR BHARDWAJ All India 457 EW NO 69 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014
PERIODONTOLOGY EW NO 1

233 2255113143 SHAREEFA HIDA B R All India 463 OBC NO 79 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OBC NO 1

234 2255113331 ANAGHA K All India 465 OBC NO 109 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 1

235 2255115754
BODHARE 

AISHWARYA 
GHANSHYAM

All India 471 SC NO 1 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC NO 2

236 2255114348 K LOKESH SAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

472 General NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

237 2255124461 SAINA S All India 484 OBC NO 120 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OBC NO 2

238 2255114360 MYTHRI P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

494 General NO 7 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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239 2255104277 SUJATA TOSH All India 503 OBC NO 89 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 1

240 2255115547
BHATE MANJIRI 

SUBODH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
507 General NO 74 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

241 2255107674
STALIN 

MATHIYAZHAGAN
All India 512 SC NO 2 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 2

242 2255111646
PROGYNANIKA 

BARMAN
All India 518 SC NO 5 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 1

243 2255105335 V.MUKILAN All India 524 SC NO 2 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC NO 2

244 2255105303 YUVASHREE D All India 564 OBC NO 47 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OBC NO 2
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245 2255123627 RISHABH KASRIJA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

574 General NO 18 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

246 2255101459 SONIA DUBEY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

577 General NO 68 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

247 2255120219
SUBHAM KUMAR 

SINHA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
589 General NO 1 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

248 2255115717 TARANGINI SARAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

590 General NO 12 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

249 2255123806 AMBIKA TEKTA All India 592 SC NO 2 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 2
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250 2255118171 MONIKA KUMARI All India 598 SC NO 2 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 2

251 2255122209
GALINDE RACHANA 

DINESH
All India 608 SC NO 3 900121

Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar,Punjab Govt. Dental 
College and Hospital, Amritsar 

Majitha Road, Amritsar, Punjab, 
143001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC NO 2

252 2255126168 PAPPU SAI KRISHNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

611 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

253 2255123642 LARISSA CHERIAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

613 General NO 35 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

254 2255102329 SHRAVANI V P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

628 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

255 2255113637 ANSHIKA SHUKLA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

659 General NO 20 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1



Page 43 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

256 2255122901 SIMARPREET BHAMRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

671 General NO 1 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

257 2255111567 JOYETA GHOSH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

680 General NO 89 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

258 2255111983 IPSITA ROY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

686 OBC NO 159 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

259 2255122043
KAMBLE SHAMAL 
MADHUKARRAO

All India 735 SC NO 1 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 1

260 2255124945 BHUVANESWARI B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

752 OBC NO 120 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

261 2255118910 YANGCHIN DREMA All India 781 ST NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 1
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262 2255122152
KACHWALA 
MANSOOR 

SHABBIRBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
785 General NO 17 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

263 2255125621 TRISHA VERMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

790 General NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

264 2255104562 UMA BHARATHI B All India 791 SC NO 2 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 1

265 2255117576 GURMEHR T SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

792 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

266 2255119566 ARCHANA
Delhi 

University 
Quota

803 OBC NO 10 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1

267 2255109521 RASHI SHROFF
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

807 General NO 32 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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268 2255111657 POULOMI SAHA All India 881 SC NO 7 900122

Government of Dental College 
and Hospital Jaipur,Near T B 

Hospital Subhash Nagar Jaipur 
Rajasthan 302016

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 2

269 2255112467 U.R.NEELIMA All India 887 SC NO 3 900113
Government College of Dentistry, 

Indore,1 Sardar Patel Marg, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 1

270 2255104573 SRINATH B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

898 General NO 18 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

271 2255112322
DIPTANGSHU 

MALLICK
All India 907 SC NO 5 900127

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC NO 2

272 2255111968 DEBLINA  BASU
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

910 General NO 77 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

273 2255101997 ASHWIN PATTABHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

948 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

274 2255111631 RAKSHITA KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

952 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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275 2255117647 YASHIKA JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

971 EW NO 111 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

276 2255118218 RAJESH SAHU
Delhi 

University 
Quota

973 OBC NO 29 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2

277 2255118999 DAULAT KUMAR All India 976 SC NO 4 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 2

278 2255123692
LEISHANGTHEM 
BRAINY CHANU

All India 977 SC NO 13 900118
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack,MANGALABAG, CUTTACK, 

ODISHA, INDIA, Odisha, 753007

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 2

279 2255124494 SMRITHY SIVADAS K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

990 General NO 26 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

280 2255121086 RAMYA P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

996 General NO 11 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

281 2255107692
ZAKIYUDDIN 

MURTAZA HATIM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1009 General NO 8 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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282 2255104813 NIVEDHA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1011 OBC NO 5 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

283 2255124688 AISWARYA U S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1015 General NO 27 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

284 2255111666 ISHIKA CHATTERJEE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1021 General NO 19 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

285 2255118940 AISHA SAMREEN
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
1031 General NO 1 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

286 2255123591 R SAI KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1064 General NO 128 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

287 2255109913 DEEPIKA KHERIWAL All India 1073 SC NO 20 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 1

288 2255123717 AMAN KUMAR All India 1083 SC NO 11 900104

University College of Medical 
Sciences, Delhi University,Dilshad 

Garden, Delhi., Delhi (NCT), 
110095

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 1
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289 2255123765
SARASWATHI 

LAKSHMI Y

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1090 General NO 61 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

290 2255104438 NIKITA MOHANTY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1103 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2

291 2255109808 NEHA KHUSHAL All India 1105 SC NO 11 900101

Regional Dental College, 
Guwahati,Regional Dental 
College, Bhangagarh P.O. 

Indrapur, District Kamrup, Assam, 
781032

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 1

292 2255108618
AGIRI SHARANIKA 

NAGAJA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1126 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

293 2255123189 GOUTHAMKUMAR V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1133 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

294 2255119105 IFFAT KHAN
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
1148 EW NO 2 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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295 2255113803 JYOTI MISHRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1153 General NO 34 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

296 2255114600 VARSHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1154 General NO 95 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

297 2255117597 NAMRATA GAUR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1156 General NO 7 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

298 2255104822 SHYAM SHARMA K All India 1162 SC NO 13 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

PERIODONTOLOGY SC NO 2

299 2255118527 SADIQA REHMAN
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
1166 General NO 3 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

300 2255114392 MARIS URUMEESE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1170 General NO 43 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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301 2255121536
DESAI ABHISHEK 

NARENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1173 General NO 6 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

302 2255124944 SHALINI R All India 1209 SC NO 7 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 2

303 2255100075 SHAH RIYA MINESH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1212 General NO 4 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

304 2255116528
BELEY ATHARVA 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1221 OBC NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

305 2255104407
JYOTI RANJAN 

MOHANTY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1243 General NO 17 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

306 2255101836 SWAPNALI SUTAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1246 OBC NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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307 2255110410 DIVEESH MANGOTRA All India 1255 SC NO 20 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 1

308 2255114865 STANZIN YANGDOL All India 1270 ST NO 2 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 1

309 2255117359 RISHABH SACHDEVA
Delhi 

University 
Quota

1271 EW NO 23 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
EW NO 1

310 2255118272 MANSI MAURYA
Delhi 

University 
Quota

1272 SC NO 2 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 2

311 2255105310 PAVITHRA B All India 1280 SC NO 1 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 1

312 2255117564 MEGHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1292 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

313 2255112808 INDUKRISHNA M A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1301 OBC NO 26 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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314 2255114346 PIYASH BASU
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1302 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

315 2255123797 RITU BHATIA All India 1307 SC NO 5 900108

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla,H P 

GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE   
HOSPITAL IGMC SHIMLA

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

SC NO 1

316 2255115189
SHARDA SHAILJA 

NARENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1316 General NO 21 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

317 2255111235 RASHMI AZIM
Aligarh 
Muslim 

University
1319 OBC NO 5 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

318 2255115433 JHA KUNDAN SHIBJEE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1324 General NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

319 2255115339
KANIKA SUNIL 

KHUBCHANDANI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1331 General NO 5 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2
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320 2255105485 ARUNA K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1337 OBC NO 4 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

321 2255122222
JADHAV SHRUTI 

DEEPAK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1343 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

322 2255106446 PREETHY S NAIR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1348 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

323 2255124414 ANN SUSAN JOSEPH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1359 General NO 12 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

324 2255113721 YASH SRIVASTAVA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1376 General NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

325 2255110225 NAINY JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1384 General NO 2 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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326 2255122945 SHWETA PUROHIT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1397 General NO 7 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

327 2255100537
VASAIYA KRISHNA 

PANKAJBHAI
All India 1401 ST NO 1 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

ST NO 2

328 2255101902
THORAT SIDDHANT 

UMESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1406 General NO 4 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

329 2255104633
SOWNDARYA 
MADUGULA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1420 General NO 6 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

330 2255100287
GOHEL KARMA 

MAHENDRAKUMAR
All India 1424 SC NO 7 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
SC NO 1
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331 2255125498
PATEL VRAJ 
VISHNUBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1426 General NO 97 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

332 2255124917
ALDEN SCHNYDER 

JASON D

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1437 OBC NO 12 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

333 2255114041 HARISHITHAA.K.K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1450 OBC NO 154 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

334 2255118020 DIVYANSH SINHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1456 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

335 2255101634
SABOO VAISHNAVI 

SHANTILALJI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1458 General NO 1 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

336 2255113622 SUKRIT THAKUR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1479 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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337 2255117687 MANISHA SHARMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1480 General NO 128 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

338 2255105964 JYOTI SHREE PALAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1482 OBC NO 156 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

339 2255115523
JYOTI DNYANESHWAR 

NADEKAR
All India 1483 ST NO 1 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

ST NO 1

340 2255123612 KAVITHA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1486 OBC NO 112 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

341 2255115157
PADHYE APURVA 

ATUL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1499 General NO 13 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

342 2255125600
MOHAMMAD FAISAL 

AZEEZ

Banaras 
Hindu 

University
1504 OBC NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OBC NO 1
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343 2255123529
JINGSHAIHUN 

SUNGOH
All India 1505 ST NO 2 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

ST NO 1

344 2255123751 SANGKEETHA G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1525 OBC NO 121 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

345 2255101900 KOMAL R RAYABAGI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1526 OBC NO 5 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

346 2255106765 SIVANI DARJEE All India 1537 SC NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

SC NO 1

347 2255101692
CHAURE RICHA 

RATANRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1541 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

348 2255121156
BHANDARI PURVA 

AJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1548 General NO 10 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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349 2255101355 MOUSUMI MAHATO
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1556 General NO 4 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

350 2255106237
MATHEW ROY 
MANJOORAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1565 General NO 4 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

351 2255115725 NEELANJANA MAJEE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1574 General NO 1 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

352 2255115501 SANATH ANIL KHARAT All India 1593 SC NO 15 900115

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai,St. Georges 

Hospital compound, P.D.Mellow 
Road, Fort Mumbai., 
Maharashtra, 400001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 2

353 2255107759 SELVAKUMAR M All India 1595 SC NO 2 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

PERIODONTOLOGY SC NO 2

354 2255121336
NATARAJAN KETAKI 

VIJAYKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1606 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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355 2255107998 MEKALA DIVYA All India 1610 SC NO 5 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

SC NO 1

356 2255102528
NAGDEVE AYUSHI 

ARVIND
All India 1639 SC NO 1 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

PERIODONTOLOGY SC NO 2

357 2255101323 AKSHAY SEHGAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1657 General NO 18 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

358 2255106615 PARMAR FYZAL AYUB
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1659 OBC NO 81 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

359 2255125634 SAKSHI AGARWAL
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
1670 General NO 12 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

360 2255115259
MEHTA MAHIMA 

BHARAT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1697 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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361 2255121203
PAWAR RUCHA 

SUBHASH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1706 General NO 1 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

362 2255119314 ROOHIKA SHARMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1715 General NO 94 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

363 2255115506
BHAVINI INDAR 

NAHATA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1724 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

364 2255125980 DEVASATH RENUKA All India 1734 ST NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

ST NO 1

365 2255115816
KULKARNI RASIKA 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1760 General NO 3 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

366 2255104623 KRITHEKA K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1765 OBC NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2



Page 61 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

367 2255123738 ABHILASH SAHU
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1774 OBC NO 120 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

368 2255106550
RITU JATINDER 
SABHARWAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1779 General NO 7 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

369 2255119788 COLACO PEARL MARIA All India 1794 ST NO 1 900105
Goa Dental College and Hospital, 

Goa,Bambolim, Goa, Goa, 403202
ORTHODONTICS AND 

DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS
ST NO 1

370 2255101516
SHITOLE SAMRUDDHI 

YOGESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1803 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

371 2255125379 ADITHYA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1811 EW NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

372 2255101541
DESHMUKH 

VIKRAMSING UMESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1813 OBC NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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373 2255122555
BHINDORA KAJAL 

HINESHBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1849 EW NO 7 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

374 2255122757 NISHI SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1873 General NO 2 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

375 2255105102 S.NIVETHA All India 1879 SC NO 34 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

SC NO 2

376 2255105769 NIVETHITHA .D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1891 General NO 32 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

377 2255105075 SYAMPRASAD P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1892 General NO 80 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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378 2255105513 DAPHANE ANISHYA J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1900 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

379 2255111195 ARPITA SANKHWAR All India 1901 SC NO 27 900160

RIMS, Government Dental College 
and Hospital, Kadapa,PRINICIPAL 

GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE and 
HOSPITAL, RIMS, PUTLAMPALLI 

KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, 516004

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

SC NO 2

380 2255104904 ISHIKA SINHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1905 General NO 9 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

381 2255124613 ARYA AJITHKUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1906 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

382 2255101611 SHIVANI KEDAR SANE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1919 General NO 13 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

383 2255108878
DHANAVATH 

PRABHAVATHI
All India 1921 ST NO 5 900107

Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak,Postgraduate 
Institute of Dental Sciences, Pt. 

B.D. Sharma UHS Rohtak, 
Haryana, 124001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 1
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384 2255113797 NAINA KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1925 EW NO 64 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

385 2255121600
PRANJALI PRAFULLA 

KULKARNI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1927 General NO 30 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

386 2255106788 KARAN MITTAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1937 General NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

387 2255116506
MOON VIRANGANA 

BHARATRAO
All India 1954 SC NO 68 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

SC NO 1

388 2255113361 ANJUSHA DIVAKAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1956 General NO 4 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

389 2255116652
SURYAWANSHI TEJAS 

SHARAD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
1979 General NO 61 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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390 2255114024 BALARAM A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1981 OBC NO 1 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

391 2255105735 YUVARANI K P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

1984 OBC NO 165 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

392 2255112221 AVIJIT GARAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2017 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

393 2255122221
RAJAVADHA MAYURI 

SURESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2022 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

394 2255125076 KALAI ELAMATHY G All India 2029 SC NO 108 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

SC NO 1

395 2255104086 RUCHIKA PANDEY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2041 General NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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396 2255105586 RENUKA H All India 2083 SC NO 31 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY SC NO 2

397 2255105796
MADHUVANTHI 

GOPALAKRISHNAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2085 General NO 2 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

398 2255107669 CHINGE W KONYAK All India 2096 ST NO 7 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 1

399 2255125596 SHRADDHA SHILPI
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
2098 OBC NO 4 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PERIODONTOLOGY OBC NO 2

400 2255105815 SHANI M K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2107 OBC NO 3 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

401 2255111626 DEBANWITA DUTTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2112 General NO 105 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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402 2255100006 SUSMITA BISWAS All India 2115 SC NO 25 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
SC NO 1

403 2255105862 ARPITA PATANGIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2127 General NO 2 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

404 2255114051 MANOBHARATHI G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2148 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

405 2255110030 AKSHITA PAREEK
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2151 General NO 1 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

406 2255112088
PRAGATI KUMARI 

AGARWAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2163 General NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

407 2255115764 NIVEDITA NEGI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2164 General NO 20 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

408 2255102556
VIVEK DEVIDAS 

MAHALE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2166 General NO 13 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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409 2255119874 AMULYA JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2170 General NO 13 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

410 2255103922 TANUSHREE SAXENA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2176 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

411 2255101170 LOVELEEN KAUR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2189 General NO 1 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

412 2255105559 SNEHA D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2193 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

413 2255102286
SONAL SHANTARAM 

GAVANDE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2194 OBC NO 11 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

414 2255125623 SANNU SONAL
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
2216 OBC NO 5 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OBC NO 1
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415 2255125074 SHIFO SAVIO F
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2231 OBC NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

416 2255125553 ANUSUA MITRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2233 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

417 2255116593 VRUSHALI PHATE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2235 OBC NO 50 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

418 2255116243
DIVYA VINOD 
GHODICHOR

All India 2238 SC NO 92 900116

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur,DEAN, GOVT. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE PREMISES, MEDICAL 

SQUARE, NAGPUR, Maharashtra, 
440003

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
SC NO 2

419 2255121134
CHANGEDIYA RIYA 

YOGESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2239 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

420 2255110458 RUCHIKA RAJ All India 2245 SC NO 2 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
SC NO 1
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421 2255121523
SHUKLA SHRUTI 

SANDIP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2248 General NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

422 2255115148 RANE SAGAR SANJAY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2258 General NO 128 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

423 2255124912 POONGUZHALI P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2264 OBC NO 5 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

424 2255114363 ADITHYA KASHYAP K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2265 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

425 2255114675 DHITIKA HANDA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2278 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

426 2255115331
PUNALEKAR CHINMOY 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2292 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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427 2255105072 AISHWARYA.S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2293 General NO 14 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

428 2255125130 SIVA SHANKKARI T
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2313 EW NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

429 2255105512
FAREETHA FOWZANA 

S

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2330 OBC NO 5 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

430 2255101579
GHADMODE SAGAR 

BHAGWAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2334 OBC NO 7 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

431 2255105595 MANSUKHANI VANITA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2351 General NO 2 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

432 2255111437 TOLIVI T CHISHI All India 2356 ST NO 6 900112

Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Medical 

College PO, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

ST NO 1
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433 2255118000 SHIVANI CHOPRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2375 General NO 8 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

434 2255110766
KALYANI PRERNA 

SURESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2380 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

435 2255104278 ASIMA BISWAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2385 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

436 2255108764 BUDATI MEGHNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2403 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

437 2255107645 BICHILE RAHUL SUNIL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2408 General NO 17 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

438 2255100647
PATEL JAY 

MAHESHBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2416 General NO 2 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1



Page 73 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

439 2255117157 RIYA ANAND GOYAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2420 General NO 36 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

440 2255102796 LALTHANGMAWIA All India 2435 ST NO 10 900172

Govt dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh,Near Marhi Mata 

Mandir, Rajbandha Maidan, 
Raipur

492001, Chhattisgarh, 492001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

ST NO 2

441 2255104381
ABHRASWETA 

BARUAH
All India 2439 ST NO 11 900170

Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuddalore Dt,Govt. Dental College 

and Hospital, Cuddalore 
DtErstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental 
College and Hospital, Tamil Nadu, 

608002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 2

442 2255122587
KANABAR SALONI 

JITENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2442 EW NO 22 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

443 2255101614
WALKIKAR SRUSHTI 

SADANAND

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2445 General NO 12 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

444 2255121584
NAGARKAR VED 

VAIBHAV

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2456 General NO 8 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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445 2255116351 VIDULA VIKAS JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2484 General NO 41 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

446 2255120425 NAHID ZAFAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2488 General NO 2 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

447 2255124235
NIMMY SUSAN 

CHERIAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2491 General NO 1 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

448 2255115752
SHARMA PRIYANKA 

BRIJKISHOR
All India 2493 ST NO 5 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

ST NO 1

449 2255126402
NIMSI RANI 

PUTCHAKAYALA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2508 General NO 4 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

450 2255102906 POORNIMA All India 2520 ST NO 10 900160

RIMS, Government Dental College 
and Hospital, Kadapa,PRINICIPAL 

GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE and 
HOSPITAL, RIMS, PUTLAMPALLI 

KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, 516004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

ST NO 1
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451 2255121140 DR.ANJALI RATHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2525 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

452 2255122037
GODBOLE NEIL 

MAHENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2533 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

453 2255107862
SAWANT CHINMAY 

CHINTAMAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2541 General NO 1 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

454 2255105046
PREETHA 

PARTHASARATHY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2550 General NO 3 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

455 2255122197
INGOLE SWATI 

SHIVAJI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2566 EW NO 77 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

456 2255106033 KUMARI LUCY BHOLA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2578 General NO 3 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

457 2255118974 LAKSHAY KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2583 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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458 2255100615
PARINA NARESH 

PATEL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2586 General NO 40 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

459 2255105817 HARSHA NANDHINI D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2599 General NO 4 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

460 2255122039
MURADI SHIVANI 

RAVINDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2610 OBC NO 98 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

461 2255102127 SHAMEENA K All India 2624 ST NO 6 900110

Government Dental College, 
Kottayam,Government Dental 

College
Gandhinagar P.O

Kottayam
Kerala, Kerala, 686008

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

ST NO 1

462 2255122110
RAICHURA KRISH 

DIPAK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2663 General NO 6 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

463 2255121153 MANE ANUJA ARUN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2665 General NO 8 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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464 2255124628 ANGEL ROSE A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2684 General NO 2 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

465 2255121371
SHARANIYA 

SHASHIDHARAN 
NAMBIAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2686 General NO 8 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

466 2255107019 AMRITA MALLICK
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2694 SC NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

467 2255114326
SHYAM RANJAN 

SHARMA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2706 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

468 2255119804
MONTEIRO EGIPSY 

KELLY CELINA TESSIE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2717 General NO 6 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

469 2255109130 BASUNDHARA SAHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2726 General NO 4 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

470 2255123779
AMRUTA TUSHAR 

KARALE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2733 OBC NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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471 2255123174 KARTHIGA S.N
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2737 General NO 2 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

472 2255104267 RICHA MISHRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2753 General NO 6 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

473 2255102102 C LALMUANPUIA All India 2772 ST NO 4 900175

Indira Gandhi Govt. Dental 
College, Jammu,Rehari Chungi 
Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir, 

180005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

ST NO 2

474 2255115886
KESKAR VARUN 

MANISH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2790 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

475 2255116513
NAMRATA PARAG 

JIDEWAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2804 OBC NO 40 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

476 2255100992 AASHNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2806 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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477 2255124174 KOTHA AJAY UTKARSH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2828 General NO 55 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

478 2255118451 SRISHTI JAISWAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2834 OBC NO 12 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

479 2255112354 JOSENA SAJI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2842 General NO 3 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

480 2255101920
HAVAL KRISHNA 

MILIND

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2853 OBC NO 1 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

481 2255116703 SAEE AJAY WAZURKAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2863 EW NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

482 2255121516
SAKSHI PRASHANT 

DUMBRE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2895 OBC NO 7 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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483 2255100100
BAMANIA ABHI 

JATINBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2897 OBC NO 29 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

484 2255115138
PATEL DHRUV 

VIKRAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2899 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

485 2255125374 GOWRI KAMATH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2900 General NO 14 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

486 2255123646 NISHPREET SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2927 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

487 2255115618
PRABHU KARAN 

ATMARAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2936 General NO 71 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

488 2255108700 ATLURI MANOJ
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2937 EW NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

489 2255123517 HA U NIWAN LALOO All India 2951 ST NO 9 900127
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata,114 AJC BOSE 

RD, West Bengal, 700014
PERIODONTOLOGY ST NO 1

490 2255116250
ISHA DHANANJAY 

BOKARE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
2967 General NO 8 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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491 2255103768 SOUMYA RAJ
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2969 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

492 2255123183 MONISHA.M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2971 OBC NO 3 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

493 2255124474 JEROME THOMAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2975 General NO 4 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

494 2255115742
GAWALI AMRITJIT 

DATTATRAY
All India 2982 ST NO 32 900106

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, 

Ahmedabad,Government Dental 
College and Hospital, New Civil 

Hospital Campus, Asarwa, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380016

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

ST NO 1

495 2255104258 PRATYUSH MISHRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2992 General NO 56 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

496 2255125072 NIVETHA SHREE A.V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

2998 OBC NO 20 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

497 2255102783
BHUTADA KUNAL 

PRAKASH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3006 General NO 6 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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498 2255114401
DEBANGANA 
MUKHERJEE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3014 General NO 7 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

499 2255101889 ANUSHA I KATAGERI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3015 General NO 35 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

500 2255117640 KHYATI MANIK
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3016 General NO 3 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

501 2255121875
SARODE RUPAL 
CHANDRAKANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3024 OBC NO 50 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

502 2255123614 VIZOTO NATSO All India 3030 ST NO 14 900120

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala,Govt. Dental 
College and Hospital, Patiala, 

Punjab, 147001

PERIODONTOLOGY ST NO 2

503 2255122279
TANVI 

ISHWARCHANDRA 
CHILLAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3036 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

504 2255115848
SAGARIKA MARIO 

FERNANDEZ

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3049 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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505 2255105127
AMEERA 

KUNHABDULLA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3067 General NO 6 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

506 2255105637 LIZY TEENA A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3068 OBC NO 116 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

507 2255104712 THIRUBA SUHASINI.P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3069 General NO 10 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

508 2255107889
HUMNABAD VAMSHI 

KRISHNA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3093 General NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

509 2255103092 HEMASHREE G S All India 3101 ST NO 22 900109

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, 

Bangalore,Victoria Hospital 
Campus, Fort, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560002

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

ST NO 1
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510 2255123731
GANGISETTY RAM 

PRADEEP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3106 General NO 5 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

511 2255121782
AKUDE KARAN 

RAVINDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3110 OBC NO 8 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

512 2255116117 RACHANA SN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3113 General NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

513 2255123421 KARTHIGA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3116 OBC NO 5 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

514 2255101933 RACHANA ANAGOL All India 3135 ST NO 33 900123

Government Dental College, 
Chennai,TAMIL NADU 

GOVERNEMNT DENTAL COLLEGE 
AND HOSPITAL ,No.1, TNPSC 

SALAI, PARK TOWN, CHENNAI., 
Tamil Nadu, 600003

PERIODONTOLOGY ST NO 2
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515 2255125394 PRAGYA BORGHATE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3136 General NO 17 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

516 2255123188 KIRTI SHUKLA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3153 General NO 98 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

517 2255118459 LUBHANSHA KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3154 General NO 1 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

518 2255102195
JAYA DAYANAND 

KAMAT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3171 General NO 6 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

519 2255101531
SELUKAR MADHAVI 

SOMESHWAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3188 General NO 63 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

520 2255110494 RAZYA RAHIM SHEIKH All India 3198 ST NO 1 900176

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, 
Srinagar,Shireen Bagh Karan 
Nagar Srinagar, Jammu And 

Kashmir, 190010

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

ST NO 1

521 2255101404 SOUMYA KUMARI All India 3219 ST NO 10 900117

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai,Dr. A.L. Nair Road, 
Mumbai Central, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400008

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

ST NO 2
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522 2255109970
SHREEPRIYA 
KHURANA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3253 General NO 8 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

523 2255116958
HARDE RUCHA 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3268 OBC NO 3 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

524 2255124763 ROSE SEBI AVARAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3274 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

525 2255114403 SATHVI SHENOY K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3279 General NO 4 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

526 2255115881
JAGAWAT ASHI 

KUSHALRAJ

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3296 General NO 4 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

527 2255124915 RAJESWARI SV
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3300 General NO 28 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

528 2255115233
KEVIN JOSEPH 

LASRADO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3302 General NO 6 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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529 2255104622 SUSMITHA. M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3320 OBC NO 35 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

530 2255115702
RITUPARNA PRONAJIT 

DAS

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3327 General NO 9 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

531 2255120874
SOUNDARYA LAKSHMI 

T

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3332 General NO 1 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

532 2255117562 NEHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3333 OBC NO 1 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

533 2255104586
PAUL KEVIN ABISHEK 

K

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3354 OBC NO 20 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

534 2255101475 ATREYEE MITRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3373 General NO 38 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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535 2255121208
SOMANI JAGRUTI 

SUDARSHAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3374 General NO 2 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

536 2255226984 SONAKSHI PRAKASH
Non-Resident 

Indian
3376 General NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

537 2255104942 SOWMIYA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3386 SC NO 82 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

538 2255124838 RATHINA V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3405 OBC NO 12 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

539 2255104723 KHAVYA C
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3418 General NO 7 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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540 2255121771
TIWARI SIDDESHWARI 

AJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3425 General NO 35 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

541 2255114144 SANTHOSH KUMAR K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3429 OBC NO 29 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

542 2255113284 JASEEM ISHAQ K.V
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

3436 OBC NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

543 2255101845
VIKAS KUMAR 

SHARMA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3440 OBC NO 20 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

544 2255112241 ASHMITA GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3449 General NO 9 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

545 2255115367
KHAN MUSHTAK 

AFZAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3465 General NO 40 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

546 2255122553
GANATRA ANJALI 

NITINBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3491 General NO 2 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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547 2255101646
NIHALANI HARSHA 

RAJESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3522 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

548 2255114350
VIDISHA BIREN 

MEHTA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3528 General NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

549 2255105298 JAYASHREE V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3537 SC NO 63 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

550 2255104818 AYSHA SHERIN S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3559 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

551 2255108242 SHRADHA AKOLKAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3562 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

552 2255112023 NIDHHI BIHANI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3585 General NO 7 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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553 2255102301
WENDY 

MALSAWMKIMI
All India 3587 ST NO 134 900119

Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, 

Puducherry,GOVT OF 
PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION
INDIRA NAGAR, GORIMEDU,
PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 

605006

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
ST NO 1

554 2255115323
PRAJAKTA PRAKASH 

KOKATE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3589 OBC NO 19 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

555 2255101880
KETAKI PRAKASH 

TURBATMATH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3599 SC NO 3 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

556 2255116750
SUCHIKET SANJAY 

CHOPADE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3608 OBC NO 36 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

557 2255114181 SORNAMBIGA A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3631 OBC NO 7 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

558 2255105350 T.MAHESHWARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3642 OBC NO 5 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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559 2255104704 MELWIN EBENEZER J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3696 OBC NO 63 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

560 2255115589
BHATT AAYUSH 

PARESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3751 General NO 1 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

561 2255103725 SHUBHAM AGRAWAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3753 General NO 23 900144
School of Dental Sciences and 

KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 
(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

562 2255107584
BIRAJDAR SANKET 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3755 General NO 3 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

563 2255109550
MENON 

VISHNUCHANDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3771 General NO 1 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

564 2255121291
GHONGADE NEHA 

RAVINDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3779 General NO 5 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

565 2255107655
GANESH RAM KUMAR 

R

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3785 General NO 155 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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566 2255105280 VIGNESHVAR KS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3790 General NO 4 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

567 2255114381 M I SHANAVAZ
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

3814 OBC NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

568 2255117141 YASH ALPESH ZAWAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3817 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

569 2255119791
SHARRIANNE MARTA 

FERNANDES

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3826 General NO 6 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

570 2255114768 JAI PAUL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3833 General NO 2 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

571 2255122195
GAIKWAD SHWETA 

ANAND

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3846 EW NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

572 2255124502 ATHIRA SASIKUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3873 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2



Page 94 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

573 2255101590
SHIVANI BALASAHEB 

GAIKWAD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3883 General NO 16 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

574 2255110450 ZOYA QURESHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3892 General NO 98 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

575 2255121089 SNEGA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3896 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

576 2255106671 PRAVISHA RAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3914 General NO 2 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

577 2255105044 PRAVEEN KUMAR S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3917 OBC NO 133 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

578 2255106632
K AATHIRA 

SURENDRAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3937 General NO 13 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2



Page 95 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

579 2255101916
BHOSLE CHAITANYA 

UDAYABHASKAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3938 EW NO 4 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

580 2255121121
SWAPNIL SAMBHAJI 

JADHAV

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3941 OBC NO 3 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

581 2255100702
ADALJA CHAITYA 
PARESHKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3950 General NO 6 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

582 2255101867
APHALE TANVI 

SANTOSH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3960 General NO 10 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

583 2255124483
AKSHAY 

PUTHENPURAYIL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3967 OBC NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

584 2255124244 ATHIRA V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

3979 General NO 3 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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585 2255122030
SHENDKAR 

SHRADDHA DEEPAK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
3990 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

586 2255104843
MANISHA BALA 

RATHY R

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4011 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

587 2255123611
RAUT VISHAL 
UTTAMRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4022 OBC NO 192 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

588 2255119417 SRISHTY PUNDIR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4030 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

589 2255122051
KILLEDAR SHARVARI 

TANAJI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4041 General NO 8 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

590 2255115582 TANUPRIYA BHATIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4044 General NO 9 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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591 2255101850
FERNANDES OSWIN 

JOSEPH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4053 General NO 3 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

592 2255121075 RUKSSAR M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4054 OBC NO 2 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

593 2255117100 SHAH POOJA SACHIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4064 General NO 1 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

594 2255125161 HARSHINI .S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4079 General NO 22 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

595 2255115612
VIDHI KAMAL 

JETHWANI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4088 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

596 2255112184 KRIPA DUTTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4098 General NO 38 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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597 2255123323 NIVEDHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4102 OBC NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

598 2255113311 KAVYA DHARMARAJ
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4114 OBC NO 5 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

599 2255112315 DEBAPRIYA BISWAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4131 General NO 2 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

600 2255115491
JAIN PARAG 
KISHANLAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4172 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

601 2255122622
MACHCHHAR VINI 

DHARMENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4176 EW NO 9 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

602 2255121814
NENWANI CHANCHAL 

VASANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4188 General NO 12 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

603 2255105488 ROSHINI J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4201 OBC NO 105 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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604 2255110491 DIKSHA WALI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4203 General NO 41 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

605 2255112324 MEGHA SARKAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4226 General NO 2 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

606 2255114400 SIMRAN GENESCIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4231 General NO 1 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

607 2255121870 OGALE RAGINI RAJESH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4232 OBC NO 2 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

608 2255102088 RIZWIN
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

4255 OBC NO 116 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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609 2255114375 ANILA BRITTA SANJAY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4269 General NO 8 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

610 2255124499 GOPIKA GOPINATH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4284 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

611 2255122275
MALAGE ABHISHEK 

SUNIL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4293 OBC NO 19 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

612 2255108707 BOLLEPALLI ABHINAYA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4298 General NO 4 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

613 2255114083 HARINISUBASRI M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4313 General NO 3 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1
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614 2255119916 MEHER S SOOD
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4316 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

615 2255115611
VIDHI PRASHANT 

DESAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4329 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

616 2255104863 VIGNESH R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4335 OBC NO 2 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

617 2255104865 P VAISHNAVI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4376 General NO 1 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

618 2255124950 L.V.AARTHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4379 General NO 37 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

619 2255109541 RITUL JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4382 General NO 8 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

620 2255107196 BRIDHI JALAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4391 General NO 13 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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621 2255114368 SAISAUMYA TIWARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4392 General NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

622 2255124859 NANDHINI S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4441 OBC NO 2 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

623 2255104502 CHARU KALRA All India 4468 General PwD 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PERIODONTOLOGY OP PH 1

624 2255121566
SHUBHAM SHARAD 

RAUT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4480 OBC NO 6 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

625 2255114099 SUJITHA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4495 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

626 2255125774 SIVAGURU V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4501 OBC NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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627 2255103923 GEETANJALI JAIN
Jain Minority 

Quota
4518 General NO 59 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

628 2255119749
AJGAONKAR 

SIDDHESH DEELIP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4525 General NO 15 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

629 2255125413 VANSHIKA BAJPAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4531 General NO 23 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

630 2255104692 BHARATHI PRIYA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4539 OBC NO 2 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

631 2255117027
CHAUDHARI DIMPLE 

VIJAY
Non-Resident 

Indian
4549 OBC NO 2 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

632 2255119844
BALDAWA HARSH 

SANJAYKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4563 General NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2
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633 2255120806 SIVASHANKARI B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4569 OBC NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

634 2255104580 SUSHMITASHAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4606 General NO 4 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

635 2255104713 PONNAR C K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4607 OBC NO 1 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

636 2255121604
TASGAONKAR ADITI 

PRASAD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4617 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

637 2255105962 ARNAB DAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4645 General NO 3 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

638 2255120823 S ARUNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4679 General NO 5 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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639 2255108701 B SUVIDHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4694 General NO 22 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

640 2255226967
AGRAWAL MAHIMA 
SURESHCHANDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4716 EW NO 86 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

641 2255122579
PACHANI HAPPY 
RAMESHKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4729 General NO 127 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

642 2255115982
SAHAI VARUNIKA 

VIVEK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4744 General NO 2 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

643 2255125400
LAASYA SHIVANAND 

SHETTIGAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4747 OBC NO 1 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

644 2255114318
AYUSHMA 

CHAKRAVORTY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4761 General NO 2 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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645 2255101519
TONDE APOORVA 

RAVINDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4766 OBC NO 1 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

646 2255105332
SIDDHARTH 

CHAKRAVARTY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4776 General NO 19 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

647 2255105718 NIVETHITHA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4789 OBC NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

648 2255121538
PISAL VINAYA 

HANMANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4795 General NO 13 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

649 2255101592
KHAIRAJANI DIPTI 

JITENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4798 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

650 2255110682 NIKITA SONI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4836 General NO 2 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

651 2255104681 THILAGAVATHY.M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4839 General NO 5 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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652 2255122678
VYAS RIDDHI 
PARESHBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4842 General NO 53 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104
PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

653 2255119772
GAONKER PRAVINA 

PREMANAND

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4849 OBC NO 85 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

654 2255115451 ADITI VORA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4853 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

655 2255102878 ASHWIN SURANA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4855 General NO 123 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

656 2255121093 NANDINI.V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4865 OBC NO 39 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

657 2255121146
AKANKSHA 

CHOUDHARI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4870 General NO 9 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

658 2255104731 MANOJ KUMAR U
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4879 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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659 2255122061
PATIL PRIYANKA 

ANANDA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4885 General NO 2 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

660 2255120645 PRIYANKA GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4929 General NO 4 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

661 2255105891 ANWESHA MISHRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4937 General NO 4 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

662 2255110981 ANJALI PRAMOD
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4938 OBC NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

663 2255119934
KHARADE YASHRAJ 

MANOHAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4941 EW NO 10 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

664 2255104932 YAMINI D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4945 OBC NO 3 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

665 2255115721
KARANDE NAMRATA 

SURYAKANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
4948 General NO 8 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1



Page 109 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

666 2255108171 SHIJAZ MAJEED AM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4949 OBC NO 3 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

667 2255105963 SURYAKANTA JEW
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4954 General NO 129 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

668 2255109645 RAINEE SOLANKI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4972 General NO 8 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

669 2255113804 ANURAG SINHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

4979 General NO 6 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

670 2255125572
SURESH SHRI 
POKARRAM

Banaras 
Hindu 

University
5020 SC NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

SC NO 1

671 2255105841 DIPTIMAYEE SAHOO
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5021 OBC NO 10 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

672 2255114320
MOHAMMED BASITH 

NP

Muslim 
Minority 

Quota
5043 OBC NO 49 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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673 2255123233 CHELJA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5046 OBC NO 44 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

674 2255124786 ATHIRA MURALI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5076 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

675 2255114066 VASU.S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5079 General NO 24 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

676 2255113582 MAFAZ BIN AHSAN
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

5080 General NO 36 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

677 2255121172
BHUJBAL MAYURESH 

BAPU

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5095 OBC NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

678 2255108979 D. DIVYA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5097 General NO 1 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

679 2255101895 ASHOVARDHINI P S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5100 General NO 52 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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680 2255119410 DAMINI GOEL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5115 General NO 14 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

681 2255105905 PRATEETI SWAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5117 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

682 2255125465
AGRAWAL NANCY 

MANOJKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5128 General NO 2 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

683 2255108218 PUTTA UDAY SIMHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5132 OBC NO 9 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

684 2255116894
KSHITIJ SANJAY 

DESHMUKH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5133 EW NO 6 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

685 2255101180 SAGUN AGGARWAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5150 General NO 4 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

686 2255107023 TIRTHA RAJ BRAHMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5155 ST NO 21 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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687 2255104574 K THANYA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5172 General NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

688 2255125866
ANABATHULA 
PRAHARSHA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5189 OBC NO 7 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

689 2255116224 SHIPRA BHARTI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5193 General NO 8 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

690 2255121790
KHAN HEENA 
HAMIDULLAH

Muslim 
Minority 

Quota
5194 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

691 2255115162 VIRAL DAVE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5241 General NO 8 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

692 2255122018
SHITOLE DIGVIJAY 

RAJENDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5242 General NO 4 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

693 2255119786
KAKODKAR RIDDHI 

JAGADISH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5270 General NO 5 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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694 2255105672 MADHURI D.G.
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5280 General NO 3 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

695 2255107995 MANISHA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5282 General NO 10 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

696 2255114717 GAGAN KUMAR
Delhi 

University 
Quota

5291 ST NO 1 900103

Maulana Azad Institute and 
Dental Science, New 

Delhi,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
MAMC Complex, Delhi (NCT), 

110002

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

ST NO 1

697 2255121521
PUSHPAL TUSHAR 

INGLE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5293 General NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

698 2255124959 PRAVEEN R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5302 OBC NO 1 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

699 2255124339 ANJANA D S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5303 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

700 2255108883
SYED SARFARAAZ 

AHMED

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5306 General NO 7 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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701 2255123705 JAYARAJ M. P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5313 SC NO 2 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

702 2255115265
ARATI PRASHANT 

VAIUDE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5332 General NO 1 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

703 2255115893
BIBE VAIBHAV 

SHESHRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5357 OBC NO 30 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

704 2255100611
DORI SNEHA 
CHANDULAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5378 General NO 29 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

705 2255118333 PRIYA SHRIVASTAVA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5382 General NO 5 900144
School of Dental Sciences and 

KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 
(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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706 2255100400
DAVE KRISHNA 

KALPESHKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5395 General NO 7 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

707 2255105591 RAJITH VARMA A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5412 SC NO 18 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

708 2255123677
GAIKWAD ANUJA 

ANNASAHEB

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5430 General NO 23 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

709 2255105351 AARTHI S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5454 General NO 6 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

710 2255114419 RITU GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5455 General NO 18 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

711 2255105349 SRI KUMAR K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5457 General NO 8 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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712 2255105285 R.THAYA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5466 SC NO 10 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

713 2255111041
MERIN ALPHONSA 

JOHNSON

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5481 General NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

714 2255112214 JAYASREE BHADURI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5488 General NO 13 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

715 2255109188
RACHAMADUGU 

JAHNAVI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5495 General NO 4 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

716 2255111028
MANEESHA 

ACHUTHAN P K

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5498 OBC NO 5 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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717 2255118363 ARUSHI SHARMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5499 General NO 3 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

718 2255109789 AASHNA PATIDAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5533 OBC NO 18 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

719 2255114039 LYDIA THENMOZHI N
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5538 OBC NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

720 2255116002
PAWAR PRANALI 

PRASHANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5541 General NO 9 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

721 2255115980
PADMAWAR 

KALINDEE AMEYA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5547 General NO 4 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

722 2255122009
PAWAR SUSHANT 

BABARAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5552 General NO 11 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1
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723 2255104274 NIRUPAMA SAHOO
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5553 General NO 8 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

724 2255104635 J JENNIFER JEYARUBY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5559 OBC NO 32 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

725 2255226879 NEERAJ SUNIL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5595 General NO 11 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

726 2255104561
AHMED HILAL SHERIFF 

K

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5611 OBC NO 1 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

727 2255120813 DEEPIKAA  B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5645 OBC NO 75 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

728 2255112932 MONISHA P C
Non-Resident 

Indian
5653 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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729 2255104281 ANISHA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5688 General NO 10 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

730 2255104925 GEETHANJALI J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5690 General NO 4 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

731 2255117068
PATIL HIRANMAYEE 

RAVINDRA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5700 General NO 2 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

732 2255104869 HARINI.S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5709 OBC NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

733 2255104616 KIRUPASHREE P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5711 OBC NO 1 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

734 2255108165 S DEEKSHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5720 General NO 8 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

735 2255115670
PATIL DIKSHA 
DILIPKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5738 General NO 2 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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736 2255107595
TAWADE SHUBHAM 

UTTAMRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5746 OBC NO 27 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

737 2255125462
VYAS YASH 

VIPULKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5749 EW NO 10 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

738 2255114384 SHEFALI SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5780 General NO 8 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

739 2255124826 R.PARAMESHKUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5785 General NO 11 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

740 2255126389 RIA SWARUP
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5797 General NO 69 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

741 2255121622 NIKITA ARUN BHOLE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5807 OBC NO 10 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

742 2255124463 THESNYMOL T M
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

5810 OBC NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2
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743 2255104572 VINITH JEYARAM S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5821 OBC NO 3 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

744 2255106548
DUA SANYA 
HIMANSHU

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5822 General NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

745 2255120954 SIVARANJANI. A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5826 OBC NO 6 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

746 2255114347 MUSALE YASH RAJESH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5832 General NO 13 900144
School of Dental Sciences and 

KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 
(Maharashtra State), Karad

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

747 2255116689
TIWARI AAKANKSHA 

VINOD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5845 General NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

748 2255121518 JHAVAR NIDHI NITIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5862 General NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

749 2255101549
TAKALKAR MANSI 

SANJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5866 General NO 9 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2
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750 2255109727 SONIA GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5881 General NO 4 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

751 2255125470
PATEL RIYA 

NILESHKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5892 General NO 1 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

752 2255119485 REKHA SHARMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5904 General NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

753 2255125391 SANIA HUSSAIN
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

5910 General NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

754 2255107217 ABHISHREE KESHAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5920 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

755 2255115639
DOSHI KHUSHBU 

NIMISH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5935 EW NO 26 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

756 2255118903 PRIYA DOGRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5937 OBC NO 185 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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757 2255125630 VIJUL
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
5954 SC NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

SC NO 1

758 2255118507 RAJNI KHATRI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5956 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

759 2255119122 ARSH GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5962 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

760 2255121337
CHOUGULE SHRUSTI 

TULSIDAS

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5968 OBC NO 15 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

761 2255114341
S S SIVANANDA 

NARASIMHA TEJA 
VETSA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5971 General NO 3 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

762 2255104648 PRANATI T
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

5979 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

763 2255122073
CHOUDHARY MANJU 

MISHIRILAL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
5986 General NO 3 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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764 2255125601 MURTAZA ALI
Banaras 
Hindu 

University
5999 ST NO 1 900162

Institute of Medical Science, BHU, 
Varanasi,INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY, VARANASI, Uttar 

Pradesh, 221005

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

ST NO 2

765 2255109682 ABHYA JAIN
Jain Minority 

Quota
6020 General NO 3 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

766 2255119891 VANI GROVER
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6024 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

767 2255116478 DISHA MULCHANDANI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6036 General NO 6 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

768 2255104646 PACHAIYAPPAN G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6057 OBC NO 4 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

769 2255109388 ALLEN NAOREM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6063 SC NO 118 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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770 2255115760
JASLEEN KETAN 

THAKKER

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6068 General NO 2 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

771 2255105103 ELANTHENDRAL S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6071 OBC NO 5 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

772 2255115328
KAMAT RICHA 

MAHESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6094 General NO 30 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

773 2255124886 ABBAS B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6136 General NO 38 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

774 2255121884 NAIK VIRAJ JAYANT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6148 General NO 5 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

775 2255111003 ADHEENA NAMBIAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6161 General NO 1 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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776 2255118417 KHUSHI SHUKLA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6173 General NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

777 2255118476 DEEKKSHA BAGHEL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6197 OBC NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

778 2255101623
NAVGIRE NIKITA 

HARSH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6199 General NO 13 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

779 2255116588
DESHPANDE INDRANI 

AJAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6201 General NO 9 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

780 2255114029 ABINAYA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6241 EW NO 3 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

781 2255115654
SAWANT VAISHNAVI 

SHAILESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6251 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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782 2255107819
LIMAYE SHAMALI 

ANAND
Non-Resident 

Indian
6256 General NO 20 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

783 2255112422 ALWIN JOHNSON
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6268 General NO 4 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

784 2255116535
BOKRIYA 

ABHINANDAN KISHOR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6282 General NO 17 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

785 2255123212 SHANMUHA PRIYA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6291 OBC NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

786 2255117265
BELDAR TEJAL 

LAXMAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6309 General NO 3 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

787 2255100849 PRISHITA MEHTA
Jain Minority 

Quota
6324 General NO 104 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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788 2255115821
BASMATKAR NIDHI 

SANDEEP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6345 General NO 8 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

789 2255121317
GOGAWALE RASIKA 

TANAJI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6363 General NO 4 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

790 2255107877 MAANASA CHILLARA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6370 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

791 2255101903
ATHAWALE SAYALI 

SHRINIVAS

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6383 SC NO 1 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

792 2255106418 KRIPA KRISHNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6399 General NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

793 2255114068 BHUVANESWARI G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6418 General NO 4 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

794 2255120970 NIRUTHI S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6420 General NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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795 2255115217
SINGH SAPNA 
VINAYKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6459 General NO 2 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

796 2255121616
THOPATE NIKITA 

TUKARAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6473 OBC NO 9 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

797 2255111768 ANISHA KUMARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6479 General NO 107 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

798 2255105866 SPANDITA DAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6482 General NO 11 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2

799 2255121102 DIVYA JUSTINA.J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6507 OBC NO 4 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

800 2255122227
KANETKAR JANHAVI 

RAKESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6513 General NO 1 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

801 2255124232 FATHIMA SALIM
Non-Resident 

Indian
6516 General NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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802 2255112159 RASHI TERI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6528 General NO 5 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

803 2255112441 CHINNU MARY JOSE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6543 General NO 6 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

804 2255125452
MATHAWALA 

VAISHANVI 
KETANKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6562 General NO 4 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

805 2255123275 ROHIT P. JOHN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6565 General NO 16 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

806 2255116052
VARTAK SUHETI 

BHARAT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6582 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

807 2255104569 NIVEDHA N
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6590 OBC NO 53 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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808 2255104287
ABHIPSHA TIKAYAT 

RAY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6609 General NO 14 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

809 2255111042 MITHULA RAJ
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6610 General NO 12 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

810 2255101894
PATIL AISHWARYA 

VIJAYKUMAR
Non-Resident 

Indian
6619 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

811 2255121760
MANTRI PIYUSH 

TUSHAR
Non-Resident 

Indian
6629 General NO 1 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

812 2255120884 AISHWARYA. B.
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6630 General NO 3 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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813 2255105306 B.LOKESH SUNDARAM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6663 OBC NO 10 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

814 2255115850
MANE PRANALI 

MOHAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6693 EW NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

815 2255102122 ARSHIA MITTAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6719 General NO 11 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

816 2255100387
RANDHAWA 

NIMRATKAUR 
MANJINDERSINGH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6721 General NO 22 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

817 2255121831 RANE SIDDHI ANIL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6741 General NO 8 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

818 2255113350 AQIL MK
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

6756 OBC NO 3 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

819 2255101582 PATIL BHAVIN MILIND
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6764 General NO 17 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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820 2255115301 VAGHASIA HETA ATUL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6775 General NO 24 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

821 2255105267 S.KAMALA VIZHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6800 General NO 5 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

822 2255102853 ANITA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6823 General NO 6 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

823 2255116037 HARIANI AMEY AJAY
Non-Resident 

Indian
6848 General NO 11 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

824 2255100018
POULAMI 

CHAKRABORTY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6856 General NO 138 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

825 2255121797 MOMIN SAIF SAJJAD
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

6857 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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826 2255104653 EVANGELIN IDA D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6871 OBC NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

827 2255123283 PADMA PIRIYAA S G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6883 OBC NO 11 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

828 2255104641 SHREYA KOTHARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6886 General NO 9 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

829 2255118506 MAHIMA AHUJA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6904 General NO 3 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

830 2255115700 PATRO KIRAN KAILASH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6918 General NO 109 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

831 2255104678 AKASH SAHA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6919 General NO 2 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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832 2255107658 SHALINI KUMARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6933 General NO 12 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

833 2255121900
NISARGA 

VINODKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6952 General NO 6 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

834 2255104382 MONALISA MUDULI
Non-Resident 

Indian
6956 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

835 2255123558
ANANTHA 

PADMANABAN.J

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
6962 SC NO 3 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

836 2255111010 NAYANTHARA G S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

6980 General NO 15 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

837 2255121265
KOMAL PRAVIN 

BHOSALE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7012 General NO 5 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2
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838 2255123606 VIGHNESH M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7018 General NO 4 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

839 2255100080
SADARIA JHANVI 

HEMRAJBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7019 General NO 27 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

840 2255112933 NICY THOMAS
Non-Resident 

Indian
7034 General NO 2 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

841 2255111602 MAHUYA GIRI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7047 General NO 131 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

842 2255115286
BHARTULA 

RAGHAVENDRA 
PARITOSH RAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7131 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

843 2255117863 AYUSH GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7159 General NO 18 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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844 2255101945
SHIVANI SANJEEV 

BHOSALE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7207 General NO 3 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

845 2255117119
BAFNA RUSHABH 

JAYANTILAL
Jain Minority 

Quota
7222 EW NO 5 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

846 2255115193
MEHTA AAYUSHI 

JITEN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7225 General NO 6 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

847 2255122072
PAWAR MRUNAL 

DEEPAK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7229 General NO 1 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

848 2255117211
VAIDEHI KANTILAL 

PATEL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7240 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

849 2255105062 SATHYALAKSHMI.R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7250 OBC NO 1 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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850 2255122193
SUPRIYA 

HANUMANTRAO 
SOLANKE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7254 General NO 17 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

851 2255117900 SURAYA BANO
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7260 General NO 2 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

852 2255122237
BHAGWAT PRANJALI 

DINESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7269 General NO 40 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

853 2255115880
MITALI TANAJI 

ARALEKAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7279 General NO 9 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

854 2255115767 MALI SONAL SANJAY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7282 General NO 1 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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855 2255109770 SAURABH VERMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7284 OBC NO 113 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

856 2255105420 DHINESH R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7298 SC NO 4 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

857 2255115738
PRIYANKA 

MURALIDHARAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7304 General NO 11 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

858 2255110698 KAJAL GOTHWALIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7312 General NO 13 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

859 2255102577
MOHAMMED ASHMIL 

P E

Muslim 
Minority 

Quota
7339 OBC NO 7 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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860 2255115474 SANCIA MARY SAM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7353 General NO 12 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

861 2255109118 ROHITA ARORA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7367 General NO 20 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

862 2255104839 ABIRAMI.J
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7376 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

863 2255123272 SNEHA SIVAKUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7406 General NO 2 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

864 2255119868 TARANNUM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7409 General NO 41 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

865 2255121806
MARATHE ANKITA 

NARAYAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7419 General NO 2 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

866 2255102609 HARSHITHA C
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7420 OBC NO 5 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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867 2255126479 SYED VAZEEHA AFRIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7422 General NO 9 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

868 2255122171
SHITOLE NIKITA 

SANDEEP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7492 General NO 12 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

869 2255118416
RANI RAGINEE 

RAJHANS

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7502 General NO 51 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

870 2255121386
DESHMUKH 
AISHWARYA 
SURESHRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7520 General NO 5 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

871 2255114372
SHAMA MIRIAM 

SREERAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7525 General NO 1 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

872 2255105461 NISHAJAISREE S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7561 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2
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873 2255104807 AROONIKA S. BEDRE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7565 General NO 3 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

874 2255114057 MANIKANDA PRABU V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7566 OBC NO 12 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

875 2255101848
KRISHNA RAJESH 

KAJAVE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7587 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

876 2255120939 SOFIA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7597 OBC NO 49 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

877 2255115889
MOHITE 

HARSHVARDHAN 
ABHIJIT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7608 General NO 26 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

878 2255115903
PAWAR AMIT 

RAJABHAU

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7637 EW NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2
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879 2255100920 SUNNY All India 7650 General PwD 1 900114

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad,Govt. 

Medical College and Hospital 
Campus, DhanwantariNagar Ghati 

Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 
431001

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP PH 1

880 2255110620 AASIYA SALARIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7651 General NO 11 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

881 2255106520 DEVI GAYATHRI V S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7690 OBC NO 2 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

882 2255111036 KARTHIKA G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7694 OBC NO 1 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

883 2255125268
SHAH NIRVANI 

PINKESH
Jain Minority 

Quota
7699 General NO 4 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

884 2255121083 HARINI K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7703 SC NO 14 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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885 2255121376
KASHYAP KETAN 

SAWANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7736 General NO 23 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

886 2255126383 SUKANTH TATAPUDI All India 7747 SC PwD 1 900124

DR. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental 
College, AMU, Aligarh,Dr. Z.A. 

DENTAL COLLEGE, FACULTY OF 
MEDICINE, AMU, ALIGARH, Uttar 

Pradesh, 202002

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

SC PH 1

887 2255124593 TINI TREESA BENNY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7814 General NO 5 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

888 2255125475 TEJASWINI SHETTY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7822 General NO 1 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

889 2255116981 TONI LEGO
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7867 ST NO 7 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

890 2255114077 PARVATHI.B
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7877 General NO 10 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2
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891 2255125098 SHERIFA SHERVANI H
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7908 OBC NO 4 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

892 2255100677
VAISHNAV AASHAKA 

ASHISH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
7923 General NO 16 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

893 2255124926 DAKSHIN D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

7931 OBC NO 4 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

894 2255101680 GALALE ROHIT DATTA
Non-Resident 

Indian
8008 General NO 1 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

895 2255121309
DESHMUKH ANUSHKA 

ARUNKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8059 SC NO 27 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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896 2255126089 TURAGA AMANI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8071 General NO 74 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

897 2255104824 S DIWAKAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8072 OBC NO 6 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

898 2255115818
DEORUKHKAR 

SIMRAN RAJAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8093 General NO 7 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

899 2255114076 ASHOKKUMAR V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8095 OBC NO 28 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

900 2255115338
RICHA KAPILKUMAR 

SAROJ

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8102 SC NO 1 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

901 2255122561
MANIAR HEERVITA 

NITINKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8128 General NO 9 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1
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902 2255111137 PANCHIKA K RAMESH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8140 OBC NO 31 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

903 2255124668 ANJANA PREM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8151 General NO 12 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

904 2255106830
POTHIREDDY ROHITH 

KUMAR REDDY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8175 OBC NO 2 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104
PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

905 2255102950 KRISHNA NANAWARE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8189 General NO 100 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

906 2255115975 KIMBERLY JOHN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8191 General NO 27 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

907 2255101989
CYRIL VARUGHESE 

ABRAHAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8199 General NO 10 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

908 2255124689 JINCY THOMAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8221 General NO 7 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1



Page 148 of 180

S. No. Rollno Name QuotaName AIR Category Sub Category Option No
Institute 

Code
Institute Subject

Allotted 
Category

Allotted 
ph

Admitted
Round

Admitted Candidates List Upto Round 2 In All Govt./ Deemed/Central Institutes in PG MDS 2022 Counselling 

909 2255125550
RADHIKA SANJAYBHAI 

PATEL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8222 OBC NO 27 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

910 2255118945 ARCHIT SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8229 General NO 7 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

911 2255105721 MOHAMMED ASHIF K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8234 OBC NO 7 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

912 2255115475
KOTIAN AVISHAY 

SURESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8244 General NO 29 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

913 2255108147 HARSITA CHHAJER
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8256 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

914 2255115651
KAVTHANKAR 

PRIYESHA PRADEEP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8259 OBC NO 14 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

915 2255122913 PAULINA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8261 General NO 2 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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916 2255108410 L AKSHATA JITENDER
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8264 General NO 12 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

917 2255105777 THARUNA M P
Non-Resident 

Indian
8272 OBC NO 6 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

918 2255110386 TUSHARIKA SHARMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8328 General NO 15 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

919 2255103684 APOORVA GOSWAMI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8333 General NO 21 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

920 2255121279
MORE ANUPAMA 

HANUMANT
Non-Resident 

Indian
8338 General NO 2 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

921 2255105092 SUREKHA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8359 SC NO 16 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

922 2255105170 SHILPA AJAI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8407 General NO 1 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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923 2255115340
VARMA SAKETH 

SARATH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8440 General NO 9 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

924 2255116756 GOMASE POOJA VILAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8446 OBC NO 12 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

925 2255123039 ISHA MEHTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8452 General NO 51 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

926 2255100082
AJMERA PARAM 

HITESH
Jain Minority 

Quota
8485 General NO 1 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

927 2255104957
POLIMERA 

SANATHANA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8502 General NO 164 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

928 2255114877 POOJA SEHRAWAT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8509 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

929 2255109893 JANVI KALRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8515 General NO 32 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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930 2255125113 SAROJSIVANI R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8522 OBC NO 6 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

931 2255125372 KANNIKAMBARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8529 OBC NO 3 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

932 2255123632 CHRISTEENA JOSEPH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8538 General NO 26 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

933 2255101994 AAKRITI CHANDRA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8545 General NO 11 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

934 2255114333 AASHNA D
Non-Resident 

Indian
8598 OBC NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

935 2255102026 PRERANA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8611 General NO 7 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

936 2255125395 PREETHAM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8629 General NO 2 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1
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937 2255122340
PATGAONKAR DEVIKA 

PRADEEP

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8647 General NO 23 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

938 2255111105 JAHANA SHERIN I M
Muslim 

Minority 
Quota

8671 OBC NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

939 2255101888 VEENA KHANDAGAVE
Non-Resident 

Indian
8677 General NO 1 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

940 2255114421
TAMANNA MANOJ 

KUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8690 General NO 22 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

941 2255104292 RISHIKA MOHANTY
Non-Resident 

Indian
8713 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

942 2255116994 HIBU DINDO MODA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8718 ST NO 5 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2
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943 2255112723 JINTU ELSA MARKOSE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8761 General NO 6 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

944 2255104830 MANISH KUMAR S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8787 General NO 48 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

945 2255105336 HARIHARAN V M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8793 OBC NO 6 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

946 2255105317 LALITHA PRIYA.V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8795 General NO 14 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

947 2255105439 SWATHI D
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8797 OBC NO 21 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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948 2255109083
GADDAMEEDI PEDDA 

SAI CHANDANA
Non-Resident 

Indian
8801 OBC NO 4 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

949 2255124655 K S NASEEM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8840 OBC NO 9 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

950 2255121664
SHIRIN RAJEEV 

CHAVAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8847 SC NO 3 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

951 2255119811
COLACO LISA MARIE 
SHALINI LINHARES

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8849 General NO 4 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

952 2255100644
PATEL KAVITA 

SUNILBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8859 General NO 51 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

953 2255100440 SHAH PALAK JAYESH
Jain Minority 

Quota
8867 General NO 5 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2
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954 2255108126
REDNAM LAKSHMI 

PRANEETH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8868 EW NO 27 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

955 2255101960 NIKITA SANDIP BAHETI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8919 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

956 2255116162 ROCHANA MAHESH
Non-Resident 

Indian
8923 OBC NO 2 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

957 2255102772 SHREYA TIWARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8926 General NO 34 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

958 2255103349
RAHATE ISHANI 

SUDHAKAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8938 OBC NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

959 2255105167 KEERTHANA K N
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

8961 SC NO 11 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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960 2255122017
GORE PRIYA 
JAYANTRAO

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
8985 General NO 3 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

961 2255116082 SUPREETH S GOWDA
Non-Resident 

Indian
9031 General NO 2 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

962 2255104311 PURBASHA PANDA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9093 General NO 24 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

963 2255125406 RITIKA SABAT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9097 General NO 44 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

964 2255122100 KSHITIJ RAM AHIWALE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9114 SC NO 1 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

965 2255121297
DESHMUKH 

SONAKASHEE SUNIL
Non-Resident 

Indian
9153 General NO 1 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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966 2255106539 JANAKI SHAJI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9167 General NO 2 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

967 2255100705
SHAH NETRABEN 

ALPESHBHAI
Jain Minority 

Quota
9183 General NO 1 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

968 2255114536 MANSI PAL All India 9192 OBC PwD 2 900125

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow,King George Medical 
University, SHAHMINA ROAD, 

CHOWK LUCKNOW, Uttar 
Pradesh, 226003

PERIODONTOLOGY OP PH 1

969 2255105496 KURALVAANI M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9203 General NO 5 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

970 2255104834
VARUSHA SHARON 

CHRISTOPHER

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9217 OBC NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

971 2255121767
ANJALI SUNILKUMAR 

JHA

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9229 General NO 1 900134

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  

India, Karnataka, 576104

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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972 2255105627
REDDY MANSI 
SIVAGANDHI

Non-Resident 
Indian

9239 General NO 2 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

973 2255113461 AMBIKA VERMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9301 OBC NO 231 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

974 2255112429 SNEHA S BABU
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9407 OBC NO 20 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

975 2255102828 AKANSHA KAINTURA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9417 General NO 116 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

976 2255122317
GARJE KOMAL 

BIBHISHAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9463 OBC NO 4 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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977 2255121656
PRABHALE 

PRATIBHCHANDRA 
JAGDISH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9478 SC NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

978 2255125373 KEVIN LIN KOVOOR
Non-Resident 

Indian
9484 General NO 2 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

979 2255108158
PRIYANKA  PARAMITA  

SAHU

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9537 General NO 12 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

980 2255106500 DURGA RAM MOHAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9561 General NO 17 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

981 2255124186 SHYAM S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9563 General NO 3 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

982 2255123365 PRIYANKA V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9574 OBC NO 1 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

983 2255115732
PAWAR DHANASHREE 

ANAND

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9585 General NO 9 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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984 2255112839
HARIKRISHNAN K 

PRASAD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9596 General NO 9 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

985 2255114474
SWANANDI 

MAKARAND KELKAR
Non-Resident 

Indian
9601 General NO 2 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

986 2255111386 DEEPTI SRIVASTAVA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9603 General NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

987 2255122153
INGLE AJINKYA 

NIVRUTTI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9606 OBC NO 1 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

988 2255112684 LIZA ZACHARIAS
Non-Resident 

Indian
9632 General NO 2 900133

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of 
Dental Sce., Mangaluru,DIST. 
DAKSHINA KANNADA, POST 

DERALAKATTE, MANGALORE, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

989 2255125476 SHAH HET MUKESH
Jain Minority 

Quota
9640 General NO 24 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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990 2255123178 NASREEN BANU Y
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9661 OBC NO 19 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

991 2255122288 PATIL TEJAL HEMANT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9670 General NO 94 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

992 2255226928
SAM THOMAS 

MATHEW
Non-Resident 

Indian
9720 General NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

993 2255125429
TUMULURI 

MEDHASHREE

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9767 General NO 10 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

994 2255124513 C S ARJUN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9782 OBC NO 1 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

995 2255124874 GAJA PRIYA P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9793 SC NO 13 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

996 2255125509
SHAH SAKSHI 

RAKESHKUMAR

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9870 General NO 43 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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997 2255116874
WAGHADKAR 

ABHILASHA RAMESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
9874 OBC NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

998 2255107012 BIDISHA SARMAH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

9907 General NO 3 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2

999 2255101844 SHREYA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10009 General NO 41 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

1000 2255119714 ASHMITA BHARDWAJ
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10010 General NO 100 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

1001 2255110439 SUSHANT PAWAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10022 General NO 15 900134
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 

Manipal,Madhav Nagar, Manipal  
India, Karnataka, 576104

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

1002 2255114154 NIRMAL JOE J
Non-Resident 

Indian
10069 OBC NO 1 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 1

1003 2255123297 HARINI SRI O
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10083 General NO 8 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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1004 2255115668 THACKER SNEH AMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10088 General NO 4 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

1005 2255108551
SAI SRI SOURY 

GEDDAM

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10101 General NO 78 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1006 2255109812 SRASHTI MANGAL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10124 General NO 5 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1007 2255120835
ROSHNI MARIA 

IRWINA A

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10144 OBC NO 27 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1

1008 2255121891
JADHAV BHAVANA 

JAYWANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10184 EW NO 7 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad
PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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1009 2255110984 KIRAN CV
Non-Resident 

Indian
10207 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2

1010 2255121023 PRIYAVARDHINI.P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10228 General NO 13 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

1011 2255116030
MAHESHWARI SONIKA 

SUNIL

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10258 General NO 45 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1012 2255125153 JEFLIN STENI S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10292 OBC NO 18 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

1013 2255125403 MUSKAN GUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10310 General NO 29 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1014 2255100683
KANANI HARIKISHAN 

ASHOKBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10356 EW NO 108 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

1015 2255112535 JEMI WILSON
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10373 General NO 2 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2
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1016 2255111637 UPASANA SENGUPTA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10493 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1017 2255105480 UMA PALANIAPPAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10496 General NO 2 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1018 2255122868 PUJA KUMARI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10525 General NO 2 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1019 2255121046 M.JAYACHANDIRAN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10534 OBC NO 188 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1020 2255104756 VIMALA RANJHANI V S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10535 OBC NO 3 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 2

1021 2255117024
MALI JIDNYASA 

PRAVIN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10536 OBC NO 1 900143

Rural Dental College, Loni,Rural 
Dental College, Loni, Near Shirdi,

At-Loni Bk., Tal-Rahata,
Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 

413736

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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1022 2255112235 AAKASH CHATTERJEE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10554 General NO 2 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1023 2255108485 YERRAM DHEERUSREE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10605 General NO 6 900151

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental 
College and Hospt. 

Chennai,JEPPIAAR NAGAR, RAJIV 
GANDHI SALAI, CHENNAI, Tamil 

Nadu, 600119

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1024 2255125252 ANISHA NANAWATI
Jain Minority 

Quota
10609 General NO 3 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1025 2255105604
PREETHI 

MAHALAKSHMI V

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10655 OBC NO 12 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

1026 2255227041 KAVINA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10768 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

1027 2255125133 V.BALAJI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10873 OBC NO 6 900135

Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, 
Tumkur,SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL 
COLLEGE, AGALAKOTE, B H ROAD, 

TUMKUR., Karnataka, 572107

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1028 2255118944 SHAMBAVI RAJPUT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

10925 General NO 45 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1
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1029 2255104817
MONICA MIRNALINI 

M N

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10941 OBC NO 8 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

1030 2255105105
ROHITH RAMESHWAR 

S V

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10944 General NO 2 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1031 2255123740
ANKITA HOM 
CHOWDHURY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10956 General NO 146 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2

1032 2255122156
PRANAV NARENDRA 

KULKARNI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
10985 General NO 2 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1033 2255112036 ANKUR ROY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11011 General NO 128 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2
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1034 2255115358
ANGELA JOHNSON 

PUTHANAGADY

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11064 General NO 23 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1035 2255122214
AASHLESHA 

SURESHKUMAR RAUT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11083 OBC NO 4 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1036 2255100540 KUHELI PANJA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11092 General NO 129 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1037 2255111083 SANJANA SANTHOSH
Non-Resident 

Indian
11115 General NO 1 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1038 2255105980
KRISHNA MADHURI 

DASH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11172 General NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1039 2255105399 KRITHIKA N
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11184 General NO 1 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2
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1040 2255105795 KISHORE STR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11272 General NO 51 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1041 2255105549 SWETHA SARO T G
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11283 OBC NO 21 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1042 2255114306 MADHUMITHA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11384 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1043 2255108341
DESHETTI KETAN 

RAJESH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11437 General NO 1 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1044 2255120820 DHARANI S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11448 General NO 7 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1045 2255113212 SUHAIL P
Non-Resident 

Indian
11479 General NO 2 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

1046 2255125454 MEGHALI GARG
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11516 General NO 39 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 2
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1047 2255123448
JAYA AISHWARIYAGHA 

S

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11519 OBC NO 14 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

1048 2255104886 ANUNITHA R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11537 OBC NO 9 900148

Indira Gandhi Dental College and 
SBV, Pondycherry,SBV Campus, 
Pillaiyarkuppam, Pondicherry, 

Puducherry, 607402

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2

1049 2255100134
BHATT NIKET 
SHITALBHAI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11573 General NO 31 900140

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental 
College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati 

Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospital, Pune – Satara Road, 

Dhankwadi, Pune.411043, 
Maharashtra, 411043

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1050 2255105201 T.G.R.NITHARSHINI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11582 General NO 1 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1051 2255115496 KEZIAH MARY PHILIP
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11633 General NO 3 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 2
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1052 2255120697 KAVITA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11635 OBC NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1053 2255105474 VIMALASUBHASHINI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11658 ST NO 4 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

1054 2255105129 SWETHA V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11690 OBC NO 39 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 2

1055 2255116350 DADGAL KOMAL VILAS
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11694 OBC NO 1 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1056 2255104431 GAYATRI MOHARANA
Non-Resident 

Indian
11697 General NO 1 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

1057 2255122168
DONGARE SAYALI 

SHIVPRASAD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
11712 OBC NO 34 900144

School of Dental Sciences and 
KIMSDU, Karad,Karad, Dist. Satara 

(Maharashtra State), Karad
PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2
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1058 2255105531 JEBARANI JEEVITHA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11717 General NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1059 2255123437 DEEPA.V.M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11742 OBC NO 20 900150

VMS Dental College, 
Salem,SANKARI MAIN ROAD (NH-

47), 
ARIYANOOR,

SALEM, Tamil Nadu, 636308

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1060 2255101020 APSARA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11744 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

1061 2255111642 SUKRITI MUKHERJEE
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11750 General NO 1 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 2

1062 2255105605 NAVEEN KUMAR R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11767 General NO 5 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1063 2255122015 NAIKODE JAYA AMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11822 OBC NO 3 900128

K M Shah Dental College, 
SumanDeep Vidyapeeth, 
Vadodara ,Sumandeep 

Vidyapeeth Campus,Piparia Tal - 
Waghodiya, Vadodara, Gujarat, 

India, Gujarat, 391760

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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1064 2255120800 SHAICK ASHIQ P
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11939 OBC NO 42 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1065 2255105147 N INDUMATHI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

11956 General NO 1 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

1066 2255115455
PATIL AMEY 
MANGESH

Non-Resident 
Indian

11963 General NO 1 900138

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai,Bharati 
Vidyapeeth Dental College and 

Hospital, Sec.seven Belapur Navi 
Mumbai., Maharashtra, 400614

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1067 2255105458 R V DEEPIKAA SHRI
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12001 OBC NO 6 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

1068 2255105136 DR. SAMRIDDHI JAIN
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12018 General NO 7 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1
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1069 2255121165 PRATIMA TRIPATHY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12028 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1070 2255123429 POONGUZHALNALLI K
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12054 General NO 5 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

1071 2255102821 RASHIKA SINGHANIA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12208 General NO 21 900174

MANAV RACHNA DENTAL 
COLLEGE FARIDABAD,Sector-43, 
Aravali Hills, faridabad, Haryana, 

121004

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

1072 2255115269
PAREKH YASHVI 

KETAN

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
12242 General NO 2 900142

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Navi Mumbai,Dr. D. Y. Patil 
Vidyanagar, Sector 7, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1073 2255115188 NEERAJ VERMA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12254 General NO 127 900156

SRM Dental College, Chennai,SRM 
DENTAL COLLEGE, BHARATHI 

SALAI, RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI, 
Tamil Nadu, 600089

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1074 2255121266
LAHARE PRASHAL 

PRAKASH

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
12400 General NO 21 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

1075 2255114357 HANNAH HANEEF
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12405 General NO 9 900130

Manipal College of Dental 
Science, Mangalore,Light House 

Hill Road, Mangalore India, 
Karnataka, 575001

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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1076 2255106343
JONATHAN VARGHESE 

THOMAS
Non-Resident 

Indian
12418 General NO 3 900141

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and 
Hosp. Pune,Sant Tukaram 

Nagar,Pimpri,Pune, Maharashtra, 
411018

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1077 2255113912 SHIKHA SINGH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12427 General NO 37 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1078 2255118607 HARLEEN JOLLY
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12454 General NO 16 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1079 2255114703 KOMAL YADAV
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12513 General NO 1 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1080 2255105413 VIJAYASHREE V
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12526 OBC NO 3 900157

Sree Balaji Dental College and 
Hospital, Chennai,VELACHERY 

MAIN ROAD, NARAYANAPURAM, 
PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI-600100, 

Tamil Nadu, 600100

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1081 2255122427
VATTIPROLU SUJAY 

VIVEK

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
12541 SC NO 124 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY OP NO 1
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1082 2255104336 ANANYA NERALLA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12585 General NO 50 900146

Kalinga Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Bhubaneswar,CAMPUS-
5 KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS P.O-
KIIT BHUBANESWAR ODISHA, 

Odisha, 751024

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1083 2255114472
KHATHEEJA 
THASNEEM

Non-Resident 
Indian

12614 OBC NO 3 900131

Yenepoya Dental College, 
Yenepoya,University Road, 

Deralakatte, Mangaluru, 
Karnataka, 575018

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 
AND ENDODONTICS

OP NO 1

1084 2255116651 WALKE AKHILESH ANIL
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12660 SC NO 10 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1085 2255105629 SUNDARAN K R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12675 OBC NO 26 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1086 2255124151
SARATH JAYANTH 

VINOD

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
12677 OBC NO 18 900137

Amrita School of Dentistry, 
Kochi,Amrita School of Dentistry, 

Amrita Institute of Medical 
Sciences, AIMS- Ponekkara P.O

Kochi, Kerala, 682041

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1087 2255104808 VAISHALI KAMAK R
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

12713 OBC NO 5 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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1088 2255109890
DHIMTE SHRUTI 

HEMANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
13060 OBC NO 3 900139

BVDU Dental College and 
Hospital, Sangli,Sangli Miraj Road 
Wanlesswadi Sangli, Maharashtra, 

416414

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 2

1089 2255122889 RISHIKESH KUMAR
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13086 OBC NO 13 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 1

1090 2255118676 MANISHA YERSONG
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13195 ST NO 15 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN AND BRIDGE

OP NO 1

1091 2255116866 SHWETA BHAGAT
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13201 SC NO 6 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1092 2255125781
JENISHA 

PRIYAVADHANI S

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
13242 SC NO 2 900155

Sri Ramachandra Dental and 
Hospt., Chennai,No.1 

Ramachandra Nagar, Porur, 
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 2

1093 2255106008 PRADEEP BARIK
Non-Resident 

Indian
13308 OBC NO 1 900147

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar,K8 Kalinga Nagar 

PO Mahalaxmi Vihar 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, 751029

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

1094 2255105440 UMA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13349 OBC NO 6 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1
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1095 2255104800 K. THANGAM
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13384 ST NO 5 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1096 2255123254 SOWMYA S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13454 OBC NO 1 900153

Saveetha Dental College, 
Chennai,Saveetha Dental College 
and Hospitals,Poonamallee high 
road, Velappanchavadi Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu, 600077

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1

1097 2255118163 NALIN YADAV
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13476 OBC NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1098 2255125732 JANSIRANI.S
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13609 OBC NO 97 900158

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College 
and Host., Chennai,Alapakkam 

Main Road Maduravoyal Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Tamil Nadu, 600095

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

1099 2255125068 ABARNA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

13989 OBC NO 1 900154

Thaimoogambigai Dental College 
and Hsopt. Chennai,Golden 

George Nagar
Mugappair

Chennai 600107, Tamil Nadu, 
600107

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY

OP NO 2

1100 2255118078 SONAM YADAV
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

14058 OBC NO 1 900152

Santosh Dentall College and 
Hsopital, Ghaziabad,No.1, Santosh 

Nagar, Ghaziabad, Delhi NCR, 
Uttar Pradesh, 201009

PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY

OP NO 2
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1101 2255124325 SABARINATH A
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

14116 OBC NO 25 900129

MM College of Dental Scie. and 
Res., Mullana,M.M. COLLEGE OF 

DENTAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH, MULLANA, AMBALA, 

Haryana, 133207

ORTHODONTICS AND 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS

OP NO 1

1102 2255105649
BALAGURU 

SUBHASHINI

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
14581 OBC NO 86 900149

SRM Katt. Dental College and 
Hospt. Chennai,SRM 

KATTANKULATHUR DENTAL 
COLLEGE
SRMIST

SRM NAGAR
POTHERI

KATTANKULATHUR
KANCHIPURM DT, Tamil Nadu, 

603203

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1103 2255116813
DARE SNEHA 

CHANDRAKANT

Management
/Paid Seats 

Quota
14692 OBC NO 3 900145

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha,Sawangi Meghe 

Wardha INDIA, Maharashtra, 
442107

PERIODONTOLOGY OP NO 1

1104 2255106965 BIDISHA BORAH
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

14770 OBC NO 80 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1

1105 2255105325 T. MEERA
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

14891 OBC NO 1 900132

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru,JSS Medical Institutions 
Campus Sri Shivarathreeshwara 
nagara Bannimantap Mysuru, 

Karnataka, 570015

ORAL MEDICINE AND 
RADIOLOGY

OP NO 1
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1106 2255114092 GOWSALYA M
Management

/Paid Seats 
Quota

15023 OBC NO 3 900136

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. 
Belagavi,KLE Vishwanath Katti 

Institute of Dental Sciences, J.N. 
Medical College Campus, Nehru 

Nagar,Belagavi, Karnataka, 
590010

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL 
PATHOLOGY AND ORAL 

MICROBIOLOGY
OP NO 1


